APPENDIX G

Chain-of-Custody Forms

lof				AIN-OF-C	USTO VX/6	DY/TES	T REQ	UEST I	FORM	Nº 2638
Project/Client Name:	East	Waterway	1 ERA	<u>.</u>	<u> </u>	Ship to:				·
Project Number:		•				Attn:				Shipping Date:
Contact Name:	Matt			<u> </u>						Airbill Number:
Sampled By:	Matt o	Luxur	- 		Fo	orm filled out by:		•	т	urnaround requested:
	Ì	******				Т	est(s) Requeste	d (check test(s)	required)	
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y) 1	l'ime	Sample Ident	ification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	Holol				Comments / Instruction [Jar tag number(s)]
8/11/08 (340 E	EW08 - Sivi	34-W2-Blo	1	Tissue					
		W 08 5084-V								
		WOB-SCUBA-							. [
8/11/08 17		W08-XUBA				$\bot V \bot$				
		·								
										·
·										
	To	otal Number of (Containers	P	urchase Ord	er / Statement o	of Work #			
1) Released by: MaH		/	1) Rec'd by:	D00		2) Released by:	·		2) Rec	'd by:
Print name: Math	Cyxon	h	- NU	make hu	0	Print name:		•		
Signature:	*************************************	20	Company:	ALL		Signature:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Con	npany:
Company: W Sud			Date/Time	<i>y</i>		Company: Date/Time:			Dat	e/Time:
Date/Time: 8/11/6	8 (81	20	Date/Time:	82 182	(O)	Duce Time.			Jac	
Distribution: White copies	accompany sl	hipment; yellow retai	ned by consignor				-	To be con	npleted by	Laboratory upon sample recei
	/		200 West M Suite 401	ercer Street	Date of a	receipt::			Laboratory	
Wind	/War	d	Seattle, WA Tel: (206) 37	-	Conditio	n upon receipt:			Time of rec	ei ja:
<i>e</i>	nvironmeni	lai	F (200) 2:	17 0242						

Cooler temperature:

Received by:

Fax: (206) 217-9343

		NV79			aa.							7.6	
of			CHA	NN-OF-	CUSTO	DY/TI	EST	REQ	UES	T FO	RM	Nº 2636	
Project/Client Na	me: Ea.	st Waterwa	y ERA			Ship	to:						
Project Num	ber:		1								Ship	oping Date:	
Contact Na	me: Ma-	H LUXON										ill Number:	
		H LUXUN			F	orm filled out						und requested:	
:			1				Test(s)	Requeste	d (check to	est(s) requir	ed)		
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Ident	ification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix							Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]	
8/12/08	11:01	EWO8-SCUBA	W5-RF05										
8/12/08	12:44	EWO8-SCUBA											
8/12/08	13:57	EWOS-SCUBA											
8/12/08	15:10	EWO8-SCUB											
-													
	 -										···		
					 			 					
						- 							
				<u> </u>		-			 		- 	 	
 .		Total Number of	Containers		Purchase Ord	ler / Statemo	ent of W	ork#	<u> </u>				
1) Released by: 🗲	1att L				····	2) Released	by:				2) Rec'd by:		
Print name: 🖊	latt Lu	(XON)	Nin	rberly Re	og	Print nan	ne:						
Signature:	antic		30banyt 2	-	V	Signature	<u>:</u>				Company:		
		Environmental	<u> </u>	<1		Compan	y:						
Date/Time:	12/08	18120	Date/Time:		20	Date/Tin	ne:				Date/Time:		
		any shipment; yellow reta	ined by consignor						To be	complete	ed by Labo	ratory upon sample receipt:	



TO BE COM	pieced by Euboratory upon sumple receipt
late of receipt::	Laboratory W.O. #:
ondition upon receipt:	Time of receipt:
ooler temperature:	Received by:

of Project/Client Name: EA	STWMERWM / ERA	AIN-OF-C	NK						, No	2640
Project Number:	18080941								Shipping Da	ite:
	DANIEL DIEDRICH								Airbill Numb	per:
	PANIEL DIEDRICH		Fo	rm filled out l					urnaround requ	uested:
					Test(s) R	equested (ch	eck test(s) re	equired)		
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y) Time	Sample Identification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix							Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]
8/13/08 UN	7 EWOSSCUBA W9 RP	1								
	GEWOSSCUBA WIZRF									
	3 EWOSSCUBA WII RFII									
	8 EWOSSLUBA WIZ RFT									
8										
		·								
	Total Number of Containers	P	urchase Orde	er / Statemei	nt of Wor	k#				
Released by: DANIE	L DIEDICICH 1) Rec'd, by:	1 1	,	2) Released b	y:			2) Rec	'd by:	
Print name: DANIE	DIEDRIUH MA	mberly	lac1	Print name	e:		- 			
Signature:	Dreston Company:	ART	I)	Signature:				Con	npany:	
Company: Winde	rand ENV	11/21		Company:					<u> </u>	
Date/Time: 4/3/0	18:22 Date/Time	08/13/68	1877	Date/Time	:: 			Date	e/Time:	
istribution: White copies acco	mpany shipment; yellow retained by consign	or.				To	be com	oleted by	Laboratory	upon sample receip
·	200 West A Suite 401	Mercer Street	Date of r	eceipt::			TV17588111	Laboratory	57 8 45.00 (1.00)	
Winds	Seattle, W	\ 98119	a 100	n unon recein				Time of rec	Reference	



To	be	comp	oleted	by∣	Labora	itory	upon	samp	ile r	ecei	pt
_		_									

	Cooler temperature:	Received by:
late of receipt:; Laboratory W.O. #:	Condition upon receipt:	Time of receipt:
	Date of receipt::	Laboratory W.O. #:

1 of 7

The state of the s

NM94 CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY/TEST REQUEST FORM

Nº 2416

Project/Client Na	ame: <u>EW</u>	RI/FS - Fish and Crab	Chemistry		Ship to:	ARI				
Project Num	nber: <i>0§</i> _	-08-09-41		<u> </u>		Sue Dunni			08.27.08	
Contact Na	ame:	att Luxon	<u> </u>		Shipper:	windward	Environt	n ch kirbill Number:		
Sample	d By: <u>///</u> /	att Luxun, Thai Do		F	orm filled out by:	Shannon Pi	eru	Turnaround requested		
		 	T							
						est(s) Requested (check	test(s) required)		
					0					
Sample			Volume of		1 year	-				
Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Identification	Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	Archive			1	mments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]	
08.26.08	13.01	EW-08-CTODI-DC-01	legal	tissue	T _X				ze archive	
08 26 08	1301	EW-08-CT001-RR-01	1 11	1	14				les until	
08.24.08	1301	EW-08-CT001-RR-02	,		X			1 1	ed for	
08.26.08	1	EW-08-CTCOI-RE-03	j u		X			1 1 7	cessing	
08.26.08	1301	EW-08-CT001-RR-04	1 10		X				J	
08 26 08	1301	EW-08-CT001-RR-05	- 10		X					
08.26.08	1301	EW-08-CT001-RE-06	1 :		X					
08.24.08	1301	EW-08-CT001-RR-07			X	*				
08.24.08	1301	EW-08-CT001-RR-08	1 6		X					
08-21e-08	1328	EW-08-STOUZ-RR-01	1 1		X					
08.24.08	1328	EW-08 - STUDZ-RR-02	1		X					
08.26 OK	1328	EW-08 STOOL-REO3	1 11	4	X					
		Total Number of Containers	/2	Purchase Ord	der / Statement o	of Work #				
1) Released by:		1) Rec'd by:	î las	<u> </u>	2) Released by:		2	Rec'd by:		
Print name: 🗸		Aere 1	unberly?	hope	Print name:			·		
		m fluxe Company:	121	0.1	Signature:			Company:		
Company: N	indwar	$\alpha \in \mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{N}}$	TRI		Company:					
Date/Time: 08/27/	108 7	1600 Date/Time:	27/08 1)45	Date/Time:			Date/Time:		
		any shipment; yellow retained by consigno	r.			To be		l by Laboratory upo	on sample receipts	
	,	200 West M	lercer Street						an sumple receipt.	
X X 7 7 *	1/07	Suite 401	00110	Date Of	receipt::	VETVE DE LES	Labora	poratory W.O. #:		
Win	Q/W	Seattle, WA Tel: (206) 33		Conditi	on upon receipt:		Time o	of receipt:		
	rel: (206) 378-1364 Fax: (206) 217-9343						Receiv	Received by		

2	of	7
2	of	<u>+</u>

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY/TEST REQUEST FORM

Nº 2418

Project Nun Contact N	mber: 0; ame: M	N KI/FS-Fish+Cra 7-08-09-41 att Luxon att Luxon, Thai Do	o Chemisky			ARI Sue Dung Mandward Shannon F	lenv.	Airbill	oing Date: 08.27.08 Number:	
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Identification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	Archive	est(s) Requested (ch	eck test(s) require	ed)	Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]	
08 24 08	1328	EW-08-CT002-RR-01 EW-08-CT002-RR-02	1 crab	pssue	X				Freeze archive	
		EW-08-CTU02-RR-03 EW-08-CTU02-RR-05 EW-08-CTU02-RR-06 EW-08-CTU02-RR-06	7		У У У У Х				samples until	
		EW-08-CT002-RE-08 EW-08-CT002-RE-08 EW-08-CT002-RE-10	9 i		X					
V	V	Total Number of Containers	12		er / Statement o	f Work #				
1) Released by: Print name: Signature: Company: W Date/Time: Og. 29-4	<u>Sham</u> Indwar	7	Timberly Ri R1 127/08 T	746	2) Released by: Print name: Signature: Company: Date/Time:			2) Rec'd by: Company: Date/Time:		
		nany shipment; yellow retained by consign		16, 25, 10 H (10)		To	be complete	ed by Labor	atory upon sample receipt:	
Win	J W environ	Suite 401 Seattle, WA Tel: (206) 3	78-1364	Date of r	eceipt:: n upon receipt:			Laboratory W.O. #: Time of receipt:		
	environmental Early (206) 217 9343				emperature:		Rece	Received by:		

Nº 20	5	4
-------	---	---

										N_ 2041
Project/Client Na	me: EW	RIJFS - Fish + Cral	Chemish	<u></u>	Ship to:	ARI	<u> </u>			
Project Num	ıber: <i>08</i>	-08-09-41		/ 	Attn:	Sue	Dunihoo		Ship	ping Date: 08.27.08
Contact Na	ame: <u>M</u> a	H Linxon			Shipper:	Windn	card Env		Airbil	l Number:
		t iuxin		Fo	orm filled out by:		non Pit		Turnarou	nd requested:
•	1		T	<u> </u>						T Total
						st(s) Requested	d (check test(s) r	equired)	- 1	
					Arch IVC			:		
Sample			Volume of		 5					
Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Identification	Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	₹			İ	1	Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]
08.26.08	1328	EW-08-CT002-RR-13	1 cras	tresul	Х					Freeze archive
1	1	EW-08-CT002-RR-14	1	1	X	- I.				Samples unhi/
		EW-08-CTOOZ-RR15			Х					nuhhed for
		EW-08-CTOOZ-RR-16			X					processing
	V	EW-08-CT002-RR-17	I J		*					
08.26.08	1420	EW-08-CTOH - PR-01			*					
Ĺ	1420	EN-08-CTO11-RE-02			 					
	1454	EW-08-CT009-RR-0)	1		7					_
	1454	EW-08-CT009- RR-02			X			4		
	1454	EW-08-CT009 RK-03			1			ļ		
	1454	EW-U8-CTUOGRE-04			K					
V	1454	EW-U8-CT009-RR-05	· ·	<u> </u>	X					
	K 33	Total Number of Containers	12	Purchase Ord	er / Statement of	Work #				·
) Released by:		1) Rec'd by:	Lind al.	Vine	2) Released by:			2)	Rec'd by:	
Print name: S			himberly	wy	Print name:				····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature:		/ / / / /	ARI	,	Signature: Company:			\dashv	Company:	
Company: W Date/Time:		Date/Time:	8/27/08	1745	Date/Time:				Date/Time:	
		any shipment; yellow retained by consigno	r.				·			
	•						To be com	pleted	by Labor	ratory upon sample receipt:



A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

ooler temperature:	Received by:
Condition upon receipt:	Time of receipt
Date of receipt;;	Laboratory W.O. #:

4	of	7
---	----	---

Nº 2417

		RI/FS - FISH AND CR	<u>43</u>		Ship to:					
Project Number: 04-08-09-41						WINDWIND GN	Shipping Date: 68-27-08			
		ATT LUXON		· - · · · ·	_	SUE DWWITHOU		Airbill Number:		
Sampled E	By:	ATT CURBY SAANON PIC	sice, DAME	r acornely fo	orm filled out by: _	DANGE DIGO SHANNON PIGE	rich Tu	rnaround requested:		
			T T	<u> </u>		t(s) Requested (check t				
						i(s) Requested (check t	est(s) required)			
					Mechine					
Sample			Volume of		3					
Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Identification	Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	€			Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]		
04.24.08	1454	EW-08-CT009-RR-06	1 crab	hssue	Х			Freeze archive		
1 /		EW-08-CT009 RR-07	U	j j	X			I		
	508	DW-08-CT010-KD-01			X			samples until		
		EN-08-CTOID RRUZ			X			processing		
		EN-08-CTOID RR-03	1 1		X			<i>J</i>		
		EW-08-CT016-RR04			X					
		EW-08-CT010- RROS			<u> </u>					
	<u> </u>	EW-08-CTO 10- LR-06	,							
	1529	EW-08-CTOOS-KK-01			<u> </u>					
	1	EW D8-CT095- KR-02		 	× -					
\rightarrow		BN-08-CT005 KR-03		 / 	<u> </u>					
	V	BW-08-CTWS RROY	DECIMAL AND ALLES AND THE STATE OF THE STATE	<u> </u>	_ 🗶					
		Total Number of Containers	12	Purchase Ord	er / Statement of	Work #				
) Released by:		1) Rec'd by:	- 1. P	s Într e l	2) Released by:		2) Rec'o	2) Rec'd by:		
Print name:	annon	en Dive Company:	mloty	eg	Print name: Signature:		Com			
Company:	undum	en Pluse Company: ard Env.	ARI		Company:	and the state of t	Comp	Company:		
Date/Time: 08-27.		1600 Date/Time:	7/08	1745	Date/Time:		Date/	/Time:		
		any shipment; yellow retained by consignor	7100		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			

Wind Ward environmental LLC

Cooler temperature:	Received by:
Condition upon receipt:	Time of receipt:
Date of receipt:	Laboratory W.O. #:

1/25	of	争
<i>N</i> —		

¹⁰ 2422

Project Num Contact Na	nber: <u>08</u> ame: <u>Ma</u>	W RI/FS 1-08-09-41 H LHXM AH LHXM	fish and	Crab Chp		Attn	o: AR/ o: Sue o: Wind o: Shann	ward E	nv.	Airbi	oping Date: <u>U & 2.72.08</u> ill Number: und requested:		
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Ider	ntification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	Aschive	Test(s) Request	ed (check tes	t(s) requir	ed)	Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]		
08.76.08	1529	EW-UE-CTC	05 - R.R.O5	1 cras	BSSUE	X					Freeze archive		
	1529 .	EN-08-CTO			1	X		1			Sampleo until		
	1552	EW-08- CT003			/	Х					nothed for		
	1552	EW-08- CTO			/	X					processing		
		ENV-D8- CTO			1	У					1		
		1EW-08-CTOC				X							
	0	EW-08-CT00				X							
		EN-08-CT06				18				····			
	1 7	EW-08-CTU				1 ×					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		EN-D8-CTOC				1 × 1		 					
	1 1	EW-08-CTU				X		1					
$\overline{}$	√	EW-08-(700'		V	V	TXT							
· · · · ·		Total Number of		12	Purchase Orde		of Work #	1					
1) Released by:	<u> </u>	J	1) Rec'd by:			2) Released by:			1	2) Rec'd by:			
Print name: 5/						Print name:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Signature:	hunna	n Pierce	Company:			Signature:				Company:			
Company: 🐧	npany: Nindward Erv.					Company:		······································					
Date/Time:	08 /	600	Date/Time:			Date/Time:				Date/Time:			
Distribution: White c	opies accompa	ny shipment; yellow reta	lined by consignor.					To be co	nmnlete	ed by Labor	ratory upon sample receipt:		
a ∆ ^N	/		200 West Me	rcer Street	Date of re	eceipt::		10000		ratory W.O. #			
TVI.	1 /V/	1	Suite 401	0110						, - · · · ·			



IV V	e completed by candiatory upon sample receipt:
Date of receipt::	Laboratory W.O. #:
Condition upon receipt:	Time of receipt:
Cooler temperature:	Received by:

Section of the sectio

6	of	7
		

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY/TEST REQUEST FORM

\10 2423

Project/Client Na	_{ime:} EN	1 RI/FS 1550	h and Or	ab Chemisi	ry	Ship	:o: <u>/</u>	<u>12]</u>	 				
Project/Client Name: <u>EW RI/FS Fish and Crab Chemistry</u> Project Number: 08-08-09-41					<u> </u>	Attn: SUE DUNIHOO Shipping Date: 08.27.							
Contact Na	ame: /// 6	H laxm				Shipp	hipper: Windward Env.				Airbil	Number:	
		hai bo			F	orm filled out l	y: <u>Sh</u>	unnon	PIE	(ie	Turnarou	nd requested:	
													<u>—</u>]
							Test(s) Re	equested (ch	eck test(s) r	equire	d)		
						Archive							
Sample				Volume of		享	1						
Collection Date			. 4.	Sample / # of		1 %			-			Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]	
(m/d/y)	Time	Sample ident		Containers	Matrix					+			╡
08.26.08V	1558	EW-08-CT00	4-RROL	1crob	hsshe	X			-	-		Treeze archive	-
V	1720	EW-08- C. TOOS	7-pc01			X						samples until	\dashv
V 1	1720	EW-08- CTOG	8-DC-02	√		X				—		holfed for	
08.27.081	1056	EW-08-STOO				X						processing	_
/	10803	EW-08-11000	1-MS-01	Strus.		X							_
/ 2	08/6	EW-08-11000	2-MS-01	93 mus		X							_
	0828	EW 08 - 4000	3-MS-01	almus		X						()	
	10840	EW-08- HC60		100 mas									_
	0851	EN-08-4000		101 mus.		X							
	10908	EW-08-41000		jol mus.		×							
,	10919	EN -08 - HCOC		100 mus.		X							
~	0931	EW-08-HC00		100 mus.	V	×							
	1	Total Number of			Purchase Ord	ler / Stateme	nt of Wor	k#					
1) Released by:	<u> </u>	_ 	1) Rec'd by:			2) Released	y:				2) Rec'd by:		
Print name: 5	hannen	Pierce				Print nam	2:						
		n Auci	Company:			Signature:					Company:		
Company: Windward Env.				Company	:								
Date/Time:		1600	Date/Time:			Date/Time	::				Date/Time:		
08.27.	· / ()							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
* Distribution: White	copies accomp	oany shipment; yellow reta	imed by consignor	ζ.				To	be com	plete	d by Labor	ratory upon sample receipt:	
<u>).</u>	,		200 West M	ercer Street	Date of	receipt::			-	Labo	aboratory W.O. #:		
* * * * * * * * * *	1 /0	r 1	Suite 401 Seattle, WA	00110						-			
IX/ir	Conditi	Condition upon receipt:					Time of receipt:						

VV III environmental LLC

Tel: (206) 378-1364 Fax; (206) 217-9343

10 DC COIII	picted by Eusoratory upon tumper to pro-
Date of receipt::	Laboratory W.O. #:
Condition upon receipt:	Time of receipt:
Cooler temperature:	Received by:

nnt	14		
11,	7	of	7

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY/TEST REQUEST FORM

Mig 2424

Project/Client Na	ime: <u>EN</u>	1 RI /FS TO	sh + Crab	Chemish	<i></i>	Ship	····	421				
		8-08-09-0			W-T-111-411-4-4-4-			Dun.				pping Date: 08. 27.08
		Natt Luxon	-		-			rdwa i			Airbi	Il Number:
Sampled	I By:	Thai Do			F.	orm filled out	by: <u>Shu</u>	カかめつ	PIAYCE		Turnarou	und requested:
							Test(s) Re	quested (che	ck test(s) re	quired)		
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Ider	ntification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	frehive						Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]
08-27.08	0940	EW-08-41C	009-M5-0)	100 mus.	tissue	Х				1	 	Freeze archive
08.27.08		EW-08-4100			7753 MR	X						samples unklnotified
08.27.08	1007	EW-08-400	11-MS-01	100 mus.	th5544	Х						tor processing
	-											- Leave - Leav
						_						
											ļ	
										<u> </u>	ļ	
			***	And the later of t						-		
			***************************************								<u> </u>	
						 			 	 	ļ	
										 	 	
		Total Number of	Containers		Purchase Orde	er / Statemer	nt of Work	\ #		<u> </u>	L	
1) Released by:			1) Rec'd by:			2) Released b				2) Re	c'd by:	
Print name: Shunnon Pierce			······································		Print name	:						
		n Pruce	Company:			Signature:			·····	Co	mpany:	
Company: W Date/Time: OC.			Date/Time:			Company: Date/Time	:			Da	ite/Time:	<u> </u>
		y shipment; yellow reta	ined by consignor.			<u> </u>			o comp			_



10 06	completed by caporatory upon sample receip	ι:
Date of receipt::	Laboratory W.O. #:	
Condition upon receipt:	Time of receipt:	
Cooler temperature:	Received by:	

of 8

Project/Client Name: EW RI/FS- Fish a			crab chemistry				Ship to	: Analytic	al Resource	s Inc				
Project	Number:	08-08-09-41							: Sue Dui			Chin	ping Date:	
Contac	ct Name:	Matt Luxon								ard Environn	nontal II C		· -	
Şam	npled By:	Matt Luxon, Thai D	0				Form	filled out hy	r 600	eplinges	IEISTON ELC		ill Number:	
	T								· _5.]20	gringes		lurna	around requested:	
8 								Test(s) Re	equested (c	heck test(s)	required)			
	}										Ţ <u></u>			
Sample				Volume of			ø	•						
Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample I	 	Sample / # of			Archive						Comments / Instructions	_
9/2/2008			dentification	Containers									[Jar tag number(s)]	,
1	10:32	1000 00	CO1-615-01		tissue		X					Fr	eeze archive samples until	
	10:59		062-DC-01				_					no	tified for processing	
	12:26			1										
		EW-08-TR												
	12:26	EW-08-TRC	×04-512-01	6							+			
	4:41	EW-08 - TR	4.							 				
	15:13 EW-08-TR007-SR-03			5			_							
	16:13	SW-08-TRO	08-52-04								+			·
	17:29	2W-08-TRC	10 - SR-05	1										
	10:32	EW-08-TRO	201 = 50 - 61								 			
	1	020 00-1720									<u> </u>			
		 	-02											
		 	-03	1										·
		Total Number	of Individuals			rder / S	Statem	ent of Wor	k #					
1) Released by:		8 /	1) Rec'd by:		atto.	2) R	eleased	by:			2) Rec'd	i by:		
/ /	zanne	Replinger	Janatho	n Walt	er	P	rint nam	е:						
Signature: Company: Windw	ord Factors		Company:	RT		Si	ignature				Comp	pany:		
Date/Time:	AND ENVIRON	yriental LLC	Data/Hima				ompany							
9/3/2	800	17:05	Date/Time: 9/3/6	08 17	705	D	ate/Time	<u>:</u> :			Date/	Time:		
		pany shipment; veilow	retained by consignor						T- 1					
	tribution: White copies accompany shipment; yellow retained by consignor. / 200 West Merc			er Street					10 be c	ompieted	by Labo	ratory u	pon sample receipt:	7
TV7. 1 Suite 401				Date of	receipt::		-		Lal	Laboratory W.O. #:				
3 N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			Seattle, WA 981 Tel: (206) 378-1		Conditio	n upon	on receipt:					Time of receipt:		
			Fax: (206) 217-9	343	Cooler te	emperat	ture:			Re	Received by:			
					<u> </u>	,				i ve	leived by.	ļ		

2	of	18

Project/Client Name:			W RI/FS- Fish and	crab chemistry					C1 '							
			8-08-09-41								Analytical		Inc.			
Conta	ćt Name	: 1	/latt Luxon			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				_	Sue Dunni	···			Shipping Date:	
San	npled By	N	latt Luxon, Thai D	0					Shipp	per: _	Windward	Environm	ental LLC	-	Airbill Number:	
								Form filled out by: 5. F				S. Replinger			Turnaround requested:	
			_				T	Test(s) Requested (check test(s) required)								
			,				-	 -	rest(s)	Kequ	ested (che	u (Check test(s) re		 -		
Sample											Ì					
Collection Date	1				Volume of Sample / # of			Archive		ļ						
(m/d/y)	Time		Sample Id	dentification	Containers	Matrix		Arc							Comments / Instructions	
9/2/2008	10:32		EW-08-TRO	01-53-04		tissue		Х					 	+	[Jar tag number(s)]	
				-05	1	1		Î	1				<u> </u>		Freeze archive samples until	·
				-06				+	 - 				ļ	 	notified for processing	
				-07			-	+					ļ			
				-08				+-	-		 -			<u> </u>		
		7						+-	 			ļ				
		1		-09				┩—								
10:50 0			-10				 	 								
	10.5	1 2	W-08-TRO	•						·						
		\dashv		-12									_			
	·	\dashv		-13												
		_		-14	1											
	12:26	1	W-08-TRUDA	1-55-15												
			Total Number o		12 P	urchase Or	der / S	taten	ent of W	ork #	<u></u>					
1) Released by:	···			1) Rec'd by:		Valo		leased		OIK "		····	Т.			
Print name: Su	zanr	re	Replinger	Sonat	hon Wal	(fer"		int nan					2) Rec	d by:		
Signature:	~		12.9	Company:	7		"	gnature					+	npany:		
Company: Windw	ard Enviro	пт	htal LLC	F FT	1			mpany					7	прапу.		
·			Date/Time: 9/3/08	1785		Da	te/Tim	e:				Date/Time:				
istribution: White cop	tribution: White copies accompany shipment; yellow reta									····	- l					
	/			200 West Merc	er Street	D. (<u> </u>			10	oe con	pieted	by Lab	orato	ry upon sample receipt:	
TY/:	IV/in J/Ward			Suite 401		Date of re	eceipt::					Lab	Laboratory W.O. #:			
WILL	Wind Ward Ward Environmental LLC			Seattle, WA 981 Tel: (206) 378-1	364	Condition	upon r	eceip	t:			Time	Time of receipt:			
					9343	Cooler ter	nperatu	ıre:				Rece	Received by:			
															į.	

3	of	18

		08-08-09-41	h and crab chemistry	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Analytical Re		nc.		
Conta	čt Name:	Matt Luxon						Sue Dunniho			Shipping Date:	
San	npled By:	Matt Luxon, T	hai Do				Shipper: Wind		Windward Environmental LLC		Airbill Number:	
						For	n filled out by:	5. Repl	nger		Turnaround requested:	
3												
		,					Tesi(s) Rec	uested (check	test(s) red	quired)		
Sample				Volume of								
Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Samulati un		Sample / # of		Archive						
	Olo.		ple Identification	Containers	Matrix	¥					Comments / Instructions	
1101000	12.00	200-08-7	ROU4-55-16	1	tissue	X					[Jar tag number(s)] Freeze archive samples until	
			-17	1							notified for processing	
			-18	[Hothed for processing	
	- 		-19									
		ļ	-20									
			-21	1								
			-22	1			 					
			- 23	(
	_		-24				 			- 		
			- 25					- - -				
			- 26	1								
			-27	1								
		Total Numi	per of Individuals	12 P	urchase Orc	lor / State	nent of Work					
1) Released by:			1) Rec'd by:	notte 1	Jales	-4		#				
Print name: Sy		eplinger	Jonatho.	n Walte	V	2) Released Print nan				2) Rec'd by:		
Signature:	m		Company:	T		Signature		······································				
Date/Time:	Company: Windward Environmental LLC Date/Time: 9/3/2008 17:05 Date/Time: 9/3/08					Company	r.			Company:		
					<u> </u>	Date/Tim	e:			Date/Time:		
stribution; White cop	ies accompa	ny shipment; yel	llow retained by consignor.	•			1	o be compl	eted h	/ Laborate	ory upon sample receipt:	
TYZina	Ward Suite 401 Seattle, WA 98: Tel: (200) 378-1				Date of red	eipt::	-,		1	tory W.O. #:	y y upon sample receipt:	
AN TITE				364	Condition	upon receipt			Time o	f receipt:		
			Fax: (206) 217-93	343	Cooler tem	perature:			ed by:			

4 of	18
------	----

Project Number: 08-08-09-41				crab chemistry				Ship to:	Analytical Res	ources f	nc						
		-									Sue Dunnihoo			CL:	Chinaina Data		
Contac	ct Na	me: _	Matt Luxon			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					Windward Env		atal IIC		Shipping Date: Airbill Number:		
Sam	npled	Ву: _	Matt Luxon, Thai D	0					Form		S. Peplir						
	Ţ										3.1-ep 111	ges		lun	naround requested;		
	Ì									Test(s) Req	uested (check t	est(s) re	auired)				
												351(3) 13	ganca)				
Sample					Volume of				a)	.			ļ				
Collection Date		i			Sample / # of			:	Archive						_		
(m/d/y)		me		dentification	Containers	Ma	atrix		₹						Comments / Instruction (Jar tag number(s))		
9/2/2008	12.	26	EW-08-TRO	004-SS-28	l l	tissue			Х					F	reeze archive samples un		
 		1		- 29			1		1						otified for processing		
				-30	1				 	1					oaned for processing		
				-31	ı		 		-		- -				<u> </u>		
				-32				_	 								
				-33	1			_	-								
			-3 4	1					<u> </u>								
	13:	02	EW-08-TROC					-	-								
	1	<u> </u>	1 20 08 1/200					_	-								
-				-36													
	-			- 37													
				-38	1												
1	14:4	1	EW-08-TROO	6-88-39			1										
			Total Number o	of Individuals	12 P	urchase	e Orde	r / St	atem	ent of Work	#			<u></u>			
1) Released by:				1) Rec'd by:	water t	Vate		2) Rele					3) P14				
Print name: Sy	anv	re.	Replinger	Jona the	on Walt	er			nt nam				2) Rec'd	ру:			
Signature:	<u>~</u>	<u>~~</u>	rper	Company:	DT			Sigr	nature:			····	Comp	oanv.	·		
Company: Windw	ard En	vironr	mental L LC					Con	npany:]				
Date/Time: 9	3/2	008	17:05	Date/Time: 9/3/0	8 17	705	-	Date	e/Time	:			Date/1	Time:			
istribution: White cop	pies ac	comp	any shipment; vellow r					····			F . 1						
istribution: White copies accompany shipment; yellow retained /				200 West Merc	er Street						o pe comp	eted b	y Labo	ratory u	ipon sample receipt	<u>:</u> ,	
Wind Ward			Suite 401		Date	of rece	eipt::				Labo	ratory W.(O. #:				
			ATO nental ^{LLC}	Seattle, WA 981 Tel: (206) 378-1		Cond	dition u	pon re	eceipt			Time	e of receipt:				
environmental				Fax: (206) 217-9	Coole	Continue							eceived by:				

The state of the s

5	of	18	
		10	

		08-08-09-41	nd crab chemistry				Ship to:	Analytical Res	ources In	c.			
	-	Matt Luxon					Attn:	Sue Dunnihoo)		Shipping Date:		
	_	Matt Luxon, Thai	Do.				Shipper:	Windward Environmental LLC S. Replinger			Airbill Number:		
	T	The Edward, Thai				Form	filled out by:				Turnaround requested:		
							Test(s) Req	uested (check t	est(s) req	uired)			
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample	e Identification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	Archive					Comments / Instructions		
9/2/2008	14:41	EW-08-71	2006-85-40		tissue			_			[Jar tag number(s)]		
			-41		1	X X					Freeze archive samples until		
			-42	1							notified for processing		
			-43	1			-						
			-44	1									
		-45											
		-46											
			-47										
			-48			- 							
			-49										
			-50			- 							
			-51										
		Total Number	of Individuals	12 P	Urchaco Ord	lan / Chah							
1) Released by:			1) Rec'd by:	the 11	1/25	er / Stateme		#		***			
Print name: 5	pepling		Jona thon			2) Released b				2) Rec'd by:			
Signature:	no constant	-fu	Company: 4)	21	·····	Signature:	•	~ ~~		Company			
Company: Wadward Environmental LLC				1		Company:				Company:	•		
1/	Date/Time: 9/3/2008 17: 05 Date/Time: 9/3/0				25	Date/Time;				Date/Time:			
istribution: White cop	ies accompa	ny shipment; yellov	retained by consignor.				T	o be comple	eted by	Laborato	ry upon sample receipt:		
TYZ				r Street	Date of rec	eipt::			1	tory W.O. #:	-2 -bon sample receipt:		
AN 111.	Wind Ward			Seattle, WA 98119 Tel: (206) 378-1364					Time of	ime of receipt:			
			Fax: (206) 217-93	343	Cooler tem	perature:			đ by:				

6	of	18	

Project/Clie	nt Name	e: _E	W RI/FS- Fish ar	nd crab chemistry					Ship to	٥.	Analytical Resource	a = T			
Project	Numbe	r: <u>0</u>	8-08-09-41			***					Sue Dunnihoo	es inc.			
Conta	ćt Name	e: <u>N</u>	/latt Luxon			·				-				_ Shipping Date:	
San	npied By	/; N	latt Luxon, Thai	Do		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		r_			Windward Environs		LLC	_ Airbill Number:	
							_	ro	m filled out by	y: _	S. Replinger			Turnaround requested:	
									Test(s) Re	equ	uested (check test(s)) require	ed)		
Sample Collection Date					Volume of			Ve]				
(m/d/y)	Tim	e	Sample	Identification	Sample / # of Containers			Archive						Comments / Instructions	
9/2/2008	15:13	2		007-53-52	Containers	Containers Matrix tissue						_		[Jar tag number(s)]	
1	1		000 00 11-			LiSS	sue	X						Freeze archive samples until	
				-53										notified for processing	
				<u>-54</u>											
				-55				- -							
		-+	-56 -57												
				-58	<u></u>		·····								
	}			-59	1										—-
	16:13	3	200-08-7pc	008-55-60	(1			
				-61								 			
				-62	1										
		_	1	-63	1								·		
			Total Number	of Individuals	12 Pu	rchase	Order	/ State	ement of Wor	rk ‡		J			
1) Released by:	····			1) Rec'd by:	atte W	ret	> ─ 2) Releas	****			1 20	D-111		
,	yann	<u>e 1</u>	replinger	bratt	non Walt	ev		Print n					Rec'd by:		
Signature:	2	<u> </u>		Company:	2 L			Signat	ure:			_ -	Company:		
Company: Windw Date/Time:		7-		171				Compa	iny:						
Date/Time.	9/3/2	000	9 17:05	Date/Time: 9/2	108 17	05		Date/T	ime:				Date/Time;		~
stribution: White copies accompany shipment; yellow retained by consignor.				v retained by consignor.	,			******		T	o be completed	d by I	ahorato	ory upon sample receipt:	
/ 200 West Merc			er Street	Date	of recei	nt"			1			ny upon sample receipt:			
W/110	Wite 401			Suite 401 Seattle, WA 981	19	 	<u>'</u>		··································		La	porator	boratory W.O. #:		
environmental LLC Tel: (206) 378				Tel: (206) 378-1	364	Cond	ition up	on rece	ipt:		Tir	ne of re	ne of receipt:		
	Fax: (206) 217-9					Coole	er tempe	rature:	Received by:						

7_	of	18

Project/Clie	nt Name:	EW RI/FS- Fish an	d crab chemistry				Shin to	Ameliakusta			
	-	08-08-09-41						Analytical Re Sue Dunniho		inc.	
	_	Matt Luxon									Shipping Date:
San	npied By: _	Matt Luxon, Thai I	Do			F	omplet. arm filled out by:	Windward Er	ivironme	ntal LLC	Airbill Number:
	T						orm filled out by:	S. Repli	nger		Turnaround requested:
				ŀ			Test(s) Red	quested (check	test(s) re	quired)	
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample	Identification	Volume of Sample / # of on Containers		Archive				quireo)	Comments (Instruction
9/2/2008	16:13	SW-08-TRO		1	Matrix tissue						Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]
			<u>-65</u>		13306	X					Freeze archive samples until
			-66								notified for processing
			-67	1							
			-68	1							
			-69	1							
			- 70								
			-71								
			- 72								
			-73								
			-74						···········		
			-75								
		Total Number		10							
I) Released by:				the de	urchase Orc	ler / State	ement of Work	#			
Print name: Sy Signature:	Zanna	publinger	1) Rec'd by: fee	ion Walt	over the second	2) Releas	······································	·		2) Rec'd by	r.
Signature:	~~~	- Pul	Company:	MT	<u> </u>	Print n					
Company: Windwa	rd Environm	egtal LLC	t t	11/7 T		Signati Compa		<u></u>		Compan	yy:
	2008	17:05	Date/Time: 9/3/	Date/Time: 9/3/08 1705			ime;			Date/Tim	ne:
stribution: White copi	rtion: White copies accompany shipment; yellow retained by consignor.						T	o be compl	eted b	v labora	ntory upon sample receipt:
Wind	/ 200 West Mercer Street		Date of red	ceipt::				tory W.O.			
V V .U.1.	environme	ental LLC	Tel: (206) 378-13	364	Condition	upon rece	pt:		Time c	f receipt:	
~			Fax: (206) 217-9.	343	Coaler tem	perature:			Receive	ed by:	

8	of	18	
	٠.	10	

Project/Clie	nt Name:	EW RI/FS- Fish and	crab chemistry				Shin to	Analytical Res	Correct to	_	
		08-08-09-41						Sue Dunnihoo		С.	
	•	Matt Luxon						Windward En		tal 11 C	Shipping Date:
Sar	npled By: _	Matt Luxon, Thai D	O			Form	filled out by:	S. Repl	VII OHEISEH	Idi LLC	Airbill Number:
	T	T			T		,·	<u> </u>	riger	<u> </u>	Turnaround requested:
							Test(s) Red	quested (check t	est(s) req	uired)	
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample I	dentification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	Archive					Comments / Instructions
9/2/2008	16:13	EW-08-TRO	c8-58-76	(tissue	×					[Jar tag number(s)]
						1					Freeze archive samples until
			- 78	1							notified for processing
			- 79	1			 				
	- (-80	1							
	10:32	EW-08-TRO	01-83-01	1							
			-02				 -				
			-03	,							
			-04	,							
			-05								
			-06								
		Total Number o	-07	, ,							
1) Released by:		Total Number o		12 1	Purchase Ord	er / Statem	ent of Work	#			
	22000	Replinger	1) Rec'd by:	hor Wal	Vallo	2) Released	by:			2) Rec'd by:	
Signature:	m		Company:	100 Wal	ter	Print nam					
Company: Windw			Company.	<1		Signature				Company:	
Date/Time: 9/2	3/2008	(7:05	Date/Time:	1-3	_ ~ ~	Company Date/Time					
<u> </u>			9/3/	US 1,	705					Date/Time:	
Distribution: White cop	ibution: White copies accompany shipment; yellow retained by consignor.						1	To be compl	eted hy	Laborate	ory upon sample receipt:
TV7:	V7: 1/V/and			er Street	Date of rec	eipt::			1	tory W.O. #;	
W.III.C	environm	LLC ental LLC	Seattle, WA 981 Tel: (206) 378-1	364	Condition	pon receipt			Time of	receipt:	:
			Fax: (206) 217-9	9343	Cooler tem	perature:			Receive	d by:	

9	of	18
---	----	----

Project/Clie	nt Nam	e: _l	EW RI/FS- Fish a	and crab chemistry						Shin to:	Analytical R	.			
Project	Numbe	er: _(08-08-09-41								Sue Dunnih		nc.		
Conta	ićt Name	e: _f	Matt Luxon												Shipping Date:
San	npled By	y <u>:</u> 1	Matt Luxon, Tha	i Do					F	Shipper:	Windward I	nvironmer	ntal LLC		Airbill Number:
									FORM	filled out by:	5. Rey	olinge	<u>/</u>		Turnaround requested:
											uested (chec				
										T ESK(S) NEC	ruesteu (chec	x test(s) re	quirea)		
Sample					Values of				d)				ſ		
Collection Date	1			i	Volume of Sample / # of				Archive			}	}		
(m/d/y)	Tim	ie	Samp	e Identification	Containers	M	latrix		Ā						Comments / Instructions
9/2/2008	10:3	32	EW-08-TR	80-23-100		ti	ssue		Х					<u></u>	[Jar tag number(s)] Freeze archive samples until
				-09	1		1		1	 		-			
		-		-10	1		1	_	_	 		 			notified for processing
				-11	1	*		_	-	 		 			
							-	-				 			
				-12		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
				- (3			ļ		 						
	-			-14			 								
				-15											
	// -			-16	1									***************************************	
	10:59	9	20-08-TP	1002-ES-17	1										
		\bot		-18	1										
				-19	1										
1			Total Number	er of Individuals	12 PL	urchae	o Orde		totom	ent of Work					
1) Released by:	······································					1.5	Se Olde				#		1		
	yzann	ie	Replinger	1) Rec'd by: Jonatha	Walte				leased nt nam				2) Rec'd	l by:	İ
Signature:	, ,,,,		-20-						nature.	······			 		
Company: Windw	Signature: Company: Windward Environmental LLC Date/Time: 9/3/2008 17:05 Date/Time: 7/2			AF					mpany				Comp	tany:	
Date/Time: a1				100 0	70.75	_		te/Time				Date/			
				9/ 0,	100 11	OJ.					-		Dates	nae.	
istribution: White co	tribution: White copies accompany shipment; yellow retained by consignor			ow retained by consignor.					····		To be com	pleted b	v Labo	rato	ry upon sample receipt:
	/			200 West Merce	er Street	Date	e of rec	eint							sy apon sample receipt:
Win	J/x	$\langle / \gamma \rangle$	rd	Suite 401 Seattle, WA 981	10		20/160	-ihr.				Laboratory W.O. #:			
Wing	enviro	v d onm	ental LLC	Tel: (206) 378-1		Con	dition u	ipon r	eceipt			Time	Time of receipt:		
				Fax: (206) 217-9		Coo	ler tem	peratu	ıre:		······	Received by:			
						L						Lecel	veu by.		

10	of	_18_
----	----	------

Project/Clier	nt Name:	EW RI/FS- Fish	and crab chemistry				8.1					
		08-08-09-41			,			Analytical Res		ìC.		
Contac	t Name:	Matt Luxon						Sue Dunniho			Shipping Date:	
Sam	pled By:	Matt Luxon, Tha	ai Do				Shipper:	Windward En	vironmen	tal LLC	Airbill Number:	
						Form fi	lled out by:	S. Repli		Turnaround requested:		
	1											
							1631(3) 1(6)	uested (check	test(s) req	(uired)		
Sample				Volume of								
Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time			Sample / # of								
	9/2/2008 12:26 EW-08-TROC		le Identification	Containers	Matrix	Archive				-	Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]	s
114000			2004-85-20		tissue	х					Freeze archive samples until	=2:
			-21								notified for processing	
-1			- 22								The tell processing	
<u> </u>			-23	(
			-24	1								
	-2			1								
			-26			111			 			
			-27						<u>-</u>			
			-28									
			-29	,								
			-30	7						<u> </u>		
			-31	1								
	-	Total Numbe	er of Individuals	12 P								
Released by:			1) Rec'd by:		urchase Ord	er / Statemer		#	·····	·		
Print name: Su	Mone	Peplinger	bna H	ion lub/1	tor-	2) Released by	:			2) Rec'd by:		
Signature:		-120n	Company:	DT	 	Print name:				·		
Company: Windwa	rd Environ	ental LLC	/1/			Signature: Company:	····			Company:		
Date/Time: 9/2	Date/Time: 9/3/2008 17:05 Date/Time		Date/Time:	100 5	70	Date/Time:	- ·			D-4-77		
		100 12	705				ļ	Date/Time:				
stribution: White copies accompany shipment; yellow retained by consignor						Ţ	o be compl	eted by	v Laboratoi	ry upon sample receipt:		
/ 200 West Mer		200 West Merce Suite 401	r Street	Date of rec	eipt::			i		2 abou semble teceibt:	l	
Wind	√Wa	ırd	Seattle, WA 981	19	<u> </u>	····			Labora	tory W.O. #:		1
V V .LL L	environmental LLC		Tel: (206) 378-13	864	Condition t	ipon receipt:			Time o	Time of receipt:		
			Fax: (206) 217-93	343	Cooler tem	perature:			Receive	ed by:		
									Ł	-		

Project I Contac	Project/Client Name: EW RI/FS- Fish and crab chemistry Project Number: 08-08-09-41 Contact Name: Matt Luxon Sampled By: Matt Luxon, Thai Do							Ship to: Analytical Resources Inc. Attn: Sue Dunnihoo Shipping Date: Shipper: Windward Environmental LLC Airbill Number: Form filled out by: S. Replinger Turnaround requested:								
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Identification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	Archive	Test(s)	Request	ed (check	test(s) requ	ired)	Comments / Instructions					
9/2/2008	12:26	EW-08-TROO 4-85-32	1	tissue	Х						[Jar tag number(s)] Freeze archive samples until					
		-33	(notified for processing					
		-34														
		-35														
 		-36				ļ										
		-37		·												
		-38	/													
		-39														
 		-40														
 - - - - - -	-41 1															
	-42 1															
		-43			1											
1) Released by:		Total Number of Individuals		Purchase Orde	r / Statem	ent of W	/ork #									

Sonathon Walter Released by: 2) Rec'd by: Print name: Swanne Replinger Print name: Signature: Signature: Company: Company Windward Environmental LLC

Date/Firme: 4/2 to a Se Company: Date/Time: 9/3/08 9/3/2008 17:05 Date/Time: Date/Time: 1705

* Distribution: White copies accompany shipment; yellow retained by consignor.



To	be completed by Laboratory upon sample receipt:
Date of receipt::	Laboratory W.O. #:
Condition upon receipt:	Time of receipt:
Cooler temperature:	Received by:

12	of	18
2	of	1 🗸

		~	ew Ayra- rish an	a crap chemistry						Ship t	o: An	alytical F	Resource	s Inc.			
		_	08-08-09-41				-					e Dunnil				Shipping Date:	
		_	Matt Luxon							Shippe	 er: Wi	ndward i	Environm	nental LLC		Airbill Number:	
Sa	mpled	^{l By:} _	Matt Luxon, Thai I	Do	·				Form	filled out b	y: <u> </u>	S. Per	lina				
	T	··········							·····			, - 9	gc	<u> </u>		Turnaround requested:	
					[-	·	Test(s) R	(eques	ted (chec	k test(s)	required))		
			,					ļ									
Sample					Volume of				e ^e	. [ĺ		
Collection Date (m/d/y)		ime	Sample	Identification	Sample / # of				Archive							Comments / Instruction	_
9/2/2008		:26			Containers Matrix		=		-		 				[Jar tag number(s)]	·	
1/4/400				004-25-44	1	ti	ssue		X							Freeze archive samples until	
	1 12	<u> </u>	2W-08-4K	005-88-45				_	1							notified for processing	
		-		-46													
	-			-47	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
		<u> </u>		-48										1	1		
		-40										<u> </u>		 	-		
				-50		1			1						+		
		1		-51	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 	 	·		 	 	+		
				-52	1	1	····	_	+-	 			 	 	 		
				-53	,				+-	-			 		 		
	14	:41	EW-08-TRO				······		 	-				ļ			
		1	1	-55					+-			-		ļ	<u> </u>		
	<u> </u>	+	<u>_</u>		,	1			1								
1) 5 1	<u> </u>		Total Number		12 Pt			er / St	atem	ent of Wo	rk#						
1) Released by:			Paralysis	1) Rec'd by:	collen M	Vite	5	2) Rel	eased	by:	·			2) Re	c'd by:		
Signature:	year	-1	Peplinger		n Walter			Pri	nt nam	ie:							
Company Wind	ward E	nvironn	nental II C	Company:					nature					Co	трапу:		
Date/Time:		F			·				прапу								·
<u> </u>	Date/Time: 9/3/2008 17:05 Date/Time: 9/3/08				05		. Dai	te/Time	e:				Da	te/Time:			
stribution: White copies accompany shipment; yellow retained by consignor.						******			Tol	e con	nleter	l hy Lai	horate	ory upon sample receipt:			
	/ 200 West Merce		er Street	Date	e of rec	eint"]			ory upon sample receipt:	7		
Win	1/	$\langle \chi \gamma \rangle$	ard	Suite 401	10	-				·			Lat	oratory \	W.O. #:		
AN TIT	y en	v V C	ental LLC	Seattle, WA 981 Tel: (206) 378-1	364	Con	dition (upon r	eceipt	::		····	Tin	ne of rece	ipt:		
				Fax: (206) 217-9	9343	Cool	ler tem	peratu	re:				Red	Received by:			

13	of	18

		EVV KU/FS- FISH at	nd crab chemistry				Ship to:	: Analytical Resources Inc.					
		08-08-09-41						Sue Dunnihoo			Shipping Date:		
Contac	t Name:	Matt Luxon						Windward En		<u> </u>	_ Airbill Number:		
Sam	ipled By:	Matt Luxon, Thai	Do			Form	filled out by:	5. Replini	NEN		Turnaround requested:		
	T							97 1170	9121				
							Test(s) Req	uested (check	test(s) required	i)			
		Ì											
Sample Collection Date				Volume of		ĕ							
(m/d/y)	Time	Sample	Identification	Sample / # of		Archive				-	Comments / Instructions		
9/2/2008	14:41			Containers	Matrix						[Jar tag number(s)]		
1/2/2008	17.71	20-08-11	2006-ES-56		tissue	X	<u> </u>				Freeze archive samples until		
			-57								notified for processing		
	-	`	-58									~~~	
			-59	1									
<u> </u>			-60	ı									
			-61	1									
			-62	1									
			-63	1			 						
			-64	1						_			
			-65	i			 					·	
			⁻ 66										
				1			 _ _ 			ļ <u>.</u>			
			-61		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>						
		Total Numbe	r of Individuals		rchase Ord	ler / Stater	nent of Work	#					
1) Released by:		0	1) Rec'd by:	atte Wa	the second	2) Released	d by:		2) R	ec'd by:			
	nann	Replinger	Jonatho	n Walter		Print nar	ne;						
Signature:	and Equipo	The state of the s	Company:	T		Signatur			c	ompany:			
Company Windw	ard crivilo	Milental LLC	í			Compan	<u></u>				···		
Date/Time: 9/3	12008	17:05	Date/Time: 9/3/08	1705		Date/Tin	ie:		D.	ate/Time:			
Distribution: White cop	pies accon	npany shipment; yello	w retained by consignor.				4	To be comp	leted by La	borato	ry upon sample receipt:		
	/		200 West Merc	er Street	Date of rea	ceint::					- 7 abou sample receipt:		
Wing	1/X	Jard	Suite 401 Seattle, WA 981	10		<u> </u>			Laboratory	w.U. #:			
Wing	enviror	mental LLC	Tel: (206) 378-1		Condition	upon receip	ot:		Time of rec	eipt:	,		
			Fax: (206) 217-9		Cooler tem	perature:			Received by	y:			

14	of	18

Project/Clier	nt Name:	EW RI/FS- Fish a	and crab chemistry				Ship to:	Amalustant D.	_			
		08-08-09-41						Analytical Res				
Contac	t Name:	Matt Luxon						Sue Dunnihoo			Shipping Date:	
Sam	pled By:	Matt Luxon, Tha	í Do			Form 4	Snipper:	Windward Env	ronmental (LLC	Airbill Number:	
						FOIIII	mea out by:	5. Replin	rger		Turnaround requested:	
							Test(s) Rea	uested (check t	oct/s) roquis	/\		
Í	}	·						Taked (check to	est(s) require	=0)		
Sample				Volume of		φ						
Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time		to the transport	Sample / # of		Archive				1		
9/2/2008	14:41		e Identification	Containers	Matrix	₹					Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]	s
1212000	13.T1	30-08-11F	206-23-68	,	tissue	X					Freeze archive samples until	
			-69			_					notified for processing	
			-70									
	- -		-71									
			-72									
			- 73									
			- 15									
			- 76									
			-77	1								·
	_ _		-18	(<u> </u>
			- 79	1	J							
		Total Numbe	r of Individuals	12 Pu	ırchase Ord	er / Stateme	nt of Work	#	<u></u>			
1) Released by:			1) Rec'd by: — 62	notted)	alo	2) Released b						
Print name: 50	2ann	e Replinge	X Jonatho	n Walter		Print name				Rec'd by:		
Signature:		- yau	Company			Signature:				Company:		
Company: Windwa Date/Time:			ARL			Company:						
9	3/200	5 17:05	Date/Time: 9/3/08	170	25	Date/Time:			t	Date/Time:		
istribution: White cop	ies accom	pany shipment; yello	ow retained by consignor.				7	·				
	/		200 West Merce	er Street	D-4(o pe compi			ry upon sample receipt:	7
Winc	1/x	ard	Suite 401	10	Date of rec	erpt:	····	····	Laborator	y W.O. #:		
Wing	y VV environ	mental LLC	Seattle, WA 981 Tel: (206) 378-1:	364	Condition	upon receipt:			Time of re	ceipt:		
			Fax: (206) 217-9	343	Cooler tem	perature:			Received b	oy:		

10	15	of	18
----	----	----	----

			and crab chemistry				Shin to:	Amalust 1 D			
	_	08-08-09-41						Analytical Res		ic.	
	_	Matt Luxon						Windward En			Shipping Date:
San	rpled By: _	Matt Luxon, Tha	i Do			Form	filled out by:	5. Replin	vironmen	tai LLC	Airbill Number:
		1						J. replin	ige x		Turnaround requested:
	1						Test(s) Rec	uested (check	test(s) req	uired)	
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sampl	e Identification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	Archive					Comments / Instructions
9/2/2008	14:41	EW-08-	72006 ES-80	1	tissue	×					[Jar tag number(s)]
			-81		1	- ^-	-				Freeze archive samples until
			-82								notified for processing
			-83								
			-84	1							
			-85	1							
			-86	1							
			-87	1							
			-88				 				
			-89								
			-90	1				-			
			-91	1							
		Total Numbe	r of Individuals	2 ;	Purchase Oro	lor / Statem					
1) Refeased by:			1) Rec'd by:		Purchase Orc			#			
Print name: Su	zanne :	replinger	Jorgth	on Walte	ev	2) Released b				2) Rec'd by:	
Signature:	<u>//</u>	<u> </u>	Company:	7		Signature:		····		Company:	
Company: Windwi			A+	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Company:				Company.	
9).	3/2005		Date/Time:	98 /	705	Date/Time:				Date/Time:	
Distribution: White cop	ies accompa	ny shipment; yello	w retained by consignor.	·			7	o be compl	eted by	/ Laborate	pry upon sample receipt:
Winc	1/X/2	rd	200 West Merce Suite 401		Date of red	ceipt::			1	tory W.O. #:	
VV II IC	y VV d environm	ental LLC	Seattle, WA 981 Tel: (206) 378-13	364	Condition	upon receipt:			Time o	f receipt:	;
			Fax: (206) 217-9:	343	Cooler tem	perature:			Receive	ed by:	

16	of	18	
		10	

Project/Clien	nt Name:	EW	V RI/FS- Fish and crab chemistry							Ship to: Analytical Resources Inc.								
Project i	Number:	08-0	8-09-41			1000						e Dun				***************************************	Shipping Date:	_
Contac	t Name:	Matt	t Luxon							Shipper:				onmen	tal LLC		Airbill Number:	
Sam	npled By:	Matt	t Luxon, Thai	Do		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Form	filled out by:							Turnaround requested:	
		····										- /	Spire	Je	<u>7</u>		Tamarouna requested.	
	}									Test(s) Rec	ques	ted (cl	neck tes	t(s) red	quired)			
			•												•			
Sample					Volume of				Φ	1.				1				
Collection Date					Sample / # of				Archive			Ì					Comments / Instructions	
(m/d/y)	Time	-		Identification	Containers	М	atrix		<u> </u>								[Jar tag number(s)]	
9/2/2008	14:4	1 81	W-08-TP	006-ES-92		tis	ssue		Х					ĺ			Freeze archive samples until	_
				-93	,				1							-	notified for processing	-
				-94												1		
				-95	1							<u> </u>			,			_
				-96	1		 		<u> </u>			+				ļ		
				-97	1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				1		+						
				-98	(-		-				
		_		- 99	1			-				-						
		1		-100	(-					-	}		
-		_		-101				_	-	 	-	-						
									+			-						
	-			-102	1				+	1.		-	_					
	<u> </u>			-103	10		<u> </u>			<u> </u>								
		To	tal Numbe	r of Individuals				er/S	taten	nent of Worl	k #							
1) Released by:				1) Rec'd by:		de the	<u> </u>	2) Re	leased	by:			···		2) Rec	d by:		_
Print name: Su	12-2 nn	e	eplinger		on Waite			Pr	nt nan	ne:								
Signature:	uard Soude	/		Company:	RT		-		natur						Cor	mpany:		
Date/Time:		Environmental LLC						mpany										
9/:	e/Time: 9/3/2008 17:05 Date/Time: 9/3/08 17:05					Đĕ	te/Tim	se:					Dat	e/Time:				
istribution: White co	pies acco	mpany	shipment; yello	ow retained by consignor.							То	be c	omple	eted I	by Lab	orato	ory upon sample receipt:	===
	/			200 West Merc	er Street	Dat	e of rec	eipt::						1	ratory V	-		
Wing	$\sqrt{\chi}$	Jar	Ъ	Suite 401 Seattle, WA 98	119									+-	<u>-</u>			
AA TITI	enviro	nmen	tal LLC	Tel: (206) 378-1	L364	Cor	ndition t	nbou	receip	rt:			·	Time	of rece	ipt:		
				Fax: (206) 217-	9343	Coc	oler tem	perat	ure:					Rece	Received by:			

	-		nd crab chemistry				Sh	ip to: _Ar	o to: Analytical Resources Inc.				
	-	08-08-09-41 Matt Luxon					Attn: Sue Dunnihoo					Shipping Date:	
	Sampled By: Matt Luxon, Thai Do					Fore	Shipper: Windward Environmental ELC Form filled out by: 3. Replinger				Airbill Number: Turnaround requested:		
				, in the state of			Test(s) Reques	ted (chec	k test(s) r	equired)		
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample	e Identification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrio	Archive						Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]	
9/12/2008	14:41	TT-80-M3	2006-25-104		tissue	X	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			Freeze archive samples until	
		1	-165								<u> </u>	notified for processing	
			-106	1									
	_		-107										
			-108					<u> </u>					
			-109	1									
			-//0	1									
	15:13	EW-08-TRO	007-85-111	1									
		1	-112	1									
		\	-113										
	1		114	1						 	 		

113			
Transcituse o			·
	2) Released by:	2) Rec'd by:	
athon Walter	Print name:		
any: ART	Signature:	Company:	
/ / / 1	Сотралу:		
ime: 1/3/08 1705	Date/Time:	Date/Time:	
	luals 12 Purchase C by: Acual Walter any: ARI	by: Multiple Purchase Order / Statement of Work # by: Multiple 2) Released by: Print name: Signature: Company:	Purchase Order / Statement of Work # by: Statement of Work # 2) Released by: Print name: Signature: Company:

* Distribution: White copies accompany shipment; yellow retained by consignor.



	To be completed by Laboratory upon sample receipt:
Date of receipt::	Laboratory W.O. #;
Condition upon receipt:	Time of receipt:
Cooler temperature:	Received by:

<u>/8</u> of <u>(8</u>

Project/Client Name: EW RI/FS- Fish and crab chemistry							Ship to:	: Analytical Resources Inc.					
Project f	Number:	08-08-09-41					Attn:	Sue Dunnihoo			Shipping Date:		
Contac	t Name:	Matt Luxon					Shipper:	Windward Env	ronmental LL0		Airbill Number:		
Sam	pled By:	Matt Luxon, Thai Do				Form f		S. Repli		~~~~	Turnaround requested:		
	}						Test(s) Req	uested (check te	est(s) required)			
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Ide	entification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	Archive				-	Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]		
9/212008	15:13	EW-08-7720	07-25-116	1	tissue	X					Freeze archive samples until		
											notified for processing		
						-							
		Total Number o	I		ırchase Orde	er / Statem	ent of Worl	< #					
1) Released by:			1) Rec'd by:	_	all	2) Released	by:		2) R	ec'd by:			
Print name: 5	grann	e Replinger	Jonath	6n Wa (7	<u></u>	Print nam Signature							
Company: Windy	ward Enviro	onmental LLC	Company: ARI						C	ompany:			
Date/Time: 9	/3/200	Data/Time:				Company Date/Tim			D	ate/Time:			
Distribution: White co	opies accor	mpany shipment; yellow r						To be comp	leted by La	borato	ory upon sample receipt:		
	_ /		200 West Merc Suite 401	cer Street	Date of rec	eipt::		······································	Laboratory				
Win	$\frac{d}{d}$	Vard	Seattle, WA 98 Tel: (206) 378-:		Condition (upon receip	t:		Time of red	eipt:			
	EUANO.	ınıı c ışt a ı	Fax: (206) 217-		Cooler tem	perature:	····		Received b	y:			

Project Numb	er: <u>09</u>	PI/PS Fish .08.09.41 2010 Mitc	1.01	•		555 A	Attn:	rand	wonit	100			Ding Date: 10.27.08
	By: T-T		mcy			Simp Form filled out			jecor.				nd requested:
· ·	· — — •												
							Test(s	s) Requeste	ed (check te	est(s) rec	quired)		
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Iden	tification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix								Comments / Instruction [Jar tag number(s)]
10.24.08	1000	EW-08-58	3013-BR-1	3 1	TISSUE					122.			PROCESS PER
							/				·		WINDWARD
													INSTRUCTIONS
						4_		<u> </u>					
								ļ					
							<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
				/	<u> </u>			ļ		$/\!\!-$			
						<i>*</i>		<u> </u>	-4		ļ		
	<u>-</u>					-			\leftarrow		ļ		
							-	/					
/						 		 	 -		 	 	
		Total Number of	Containers		Purchase Or	der / Statemi	ent of W	/ork #	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
) Released by: "A	tal "DI		1) Rec'd by:		Turchase of	2) Released					2) Re	c'd by:	
Print name: 74	AL G	2	Trimi	berly Riox	74	Print nan	ne:						
Signature			Company:	<i>y</i>	J	Signature	e:				c	ompany:	
		DENIL	1 -11 -11			Compan					 _	. 75"	·
Date/Time: //	124.0	8/1730	Date/Time:	8 1730	5	Date/Tim	ie:				l Di	ate/Time:	
istribution: White co	pies accompa	iny shipment; yellow reta		``					To be	comp	leted h	v Lahor	atory upon sample rece
	,		200 West M	ercer Street		receipt::	A Bridge			e e e	. William	y W.O. #	
Wind	,												

Cooler temperature:

Tel: (206) 378-1364 Fax: (206) 217-9343

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY/TEST REQUEST FORM

Νo

Received by:

of /

Project/Client Name:	EW RI/FS FIsh and Shellfish Collection 2008	Samples in Custody	y of: ARI, 4611 S. 134	4th Place, Suite 100, Tukwila, WA 98168
Project Number:	08-08-09-41	Attn:	Sue Dunnihoo	Shipping Date: NA
Contact Name:	Marina Mitchell	Shipper:	NA	Airbill Number: NA
Sampled By:	ML	Form filled out by:	Marina Mitchell	Turnaround requested: STANDARD

Sample Collection Date	Windward Final Sample ID after Homogenization	Number of specimens in Composite Sample	Matrix	EW Fish and Shellfish 2008	Comments / Instructions			
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-WB-comp1	5	tissue		Composite, process, homogenize, and			
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-WB-comp2	5	tissue	Analyze all samples for:	analyze samples using instructions			
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-WB-comp3	5	tissue	SVOCs, EPA 8270D	provided under separate cover.			
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-WB-comp4	5	tissue	vante on a constant of the con	Send frozen subsamples to Brooks			
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-WB-comp5	5	tissue	Metals incl. Hg, EPA 6010B,	Rand and CAS-Kelso for additional			
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-WB-comp6	5	tissue	200.8, 7471A, or 7000	analyses as follows:			
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-WB-comp7	5	tissue	Butyltins, per Krone				
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-WB-comp8	5	tissue		1) Approx. 20 grams to Brooks Rand for inorganic As and total As, per EPA 1632 and ICP-DRC-MS, respectively, attention			
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-WB-comp9	5	tissue	Lipids, NOAA 1993				
9/2/2008	9/2/2008 EW-08-ES-WB-comp10		tissue	Total Solids, PSEP 1997	Misty Kenard-Mayer			
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-WB-comp11	5	tissue	,				
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-FL-comp1	5	tissue	Pesticides, EPA 8081A	2) Approx. 25 – 100 grams to CAS-Kelso			
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-FL-comp2	5	tissue	ARCHIVE all samples	for PCB Aroclor analysis per EPA 8082, attention Lynda Huckestein with client as			
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-FL-comp3	5	tissue	FROZEN until Windward				
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-FL-comp4	5	tissue	authorizes sample disposal.	Anchor Environmental, attn: Joy Dunay.			
9/2/2008	EW-08-ES-FL-comp5	5	tissue	Purchase Order/Statement of Work	# ARI08-12			
1) Analyses Request	ed by: 1) Rec'd by:		-	2) Released by:	2) Rec'd by:			
Print name: Marina	Mitghell			Print name:				
Signature: Holder Company:				Signature:	Company:			
1 17	rd Environmental, LLC			Company:				
Date/Time: 12/04/0	·			Date/Time:	Date/Time:			

Ward

To be completed	by Laboratory upon sample receipt:
ate of receipt::	Laboratory W.O. #:
condition upon receipt:	Time of receipt:
cooler temperature:	Received by:

	/
	Ward
	environmental LLC
_	Christian

To be completed	by Laboratory upon sample receipt:
Date of receipt::	Laboratory W.O. #:
Condition upon receipt:	Time of receipt:
Cooler temperature:	Received by:

3 CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY/TEST REQUEST FORM Project/Client Name: EW RI/FS Fish and Shellfish Collection 2008 ARI. 4611 S. 134th Place, Suite 100, Tukwila, WA 98168 Samples in Custody of: 08-08-09-41 Project Number: Attn: Sue Dunnihoo Shipping Date: NA Contact Name: Marina Mitchell Airbill Number: NA Shipper: NA ML Sampled By: Form filled out by: Marina Mitchell Turnaround requested: STANDARD Number of **EW Fish and** specimens in Sample Collection Windward Composite Shellfish 2008 Date Final Sample ID after Homogenization Matrix Sample Comments / Instructions 8/26/2008 7 EW-08-RR-EM-comp2 tissue see page 1 7 8/26/2008 EW-08-RR-HP-comp2 tissue 8/26/2008 7 EW-08-RR-EM-comp3 tissue 7 8/26/2008 EW-08-RR-HP-comp3 tissue 7 8/26/2008 EW-08-RR-EM-comp4 tissue 7 8/26/2008 EW-08-RR-HP-comp4 tissue 7 8/26/2008 EW-08-RR-EM-comp5 tissue 8/26/2008

tissue

tissue

tissue

tissue

tissue

tissue

tissue

6

6

7

7

7

7

see page 1

9/2/2006	EVV-08-DC-EIVI-comp	1	,	ussue		•			
9/2/2008 EW-08-DC-HP-comp ²		1	7	tissue	Purchase Ord	ler/Statement of Work #	# ARI08-12		
1) Analyses Request	ed by:	1) Rec'd by:				2) Released by:		2) Rec'd by:	
Print name: Marina						Print name:			
Signature:		Company:				Signature:		Company:	
Company: Windwar	rd Environmental, LLC				ļ	Company:		•	
Date/Time: 12/04/0	8 @ 15:30	Date/Time:				Date/Time:		Date/Time:	



8/26/2008

8/26/2008

8/26/2008

8/26/2008

8/26/2008

8/26/2008

0/2/2000

EW-08-RR-HP-comp5

EW-08-RR-EM-comp6

EW-08-RR-HP-comp6

EW-08-RR-EM-comp7

EW-08-RR-HP-comp7

EW-08-RR-EM-comp8

EW-08-RR-HP-comp8

EW OO DO EM

200 West Mercer Street Suite 401 Seattle, WA 98119 Tel: (206) 378-1364 Fax: (206) 217-9343

10 DO OOTHEIOTOR	by Education a post cumpio receipts
Date of receipt::	Laboratory W.O. #:
Condition upon receipt:	Time of receipt:
Cooler temperature:	Received by:

To be completed by Laboratory upon sample receipt:

OF41:00003

	11
/	111
AV	
()	
_	

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY/TEST REQUEST FORM

Project/Client Name:	EW RI/FS Fish and S	hellfish Collection	n 2008	Sample	s in Custody	of: ARI, 4611 S. 13	4th Place, Suite	e 100 Tukwila	WA 98168
Project Number:	08-08-09-41			Attn:		Sue Dunnihoo	Shipping		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Contact Name:	Marina Mitchell			Shipper	:	NA	Airbill N		
Sampled By:	ML			Form fill	ed out by:	Marina Mitchell		und requested:	STANDARD
		4	 	7	100 km, 100 km, 100 km, 100 km, 100 km, 100 km, 100 km, 100 km, 100 km, 100 km, 100 km, 100 km, 100 km, 100 km			and requested.	017111071110
Sample Collection Date	Windward Final Sample ID after Homogenization		Number of specimens in Composite Sample			W Fish and ellfish 2008		comments / Instru	uctions
9/2/2008	EW-08-SR-WB-comp	01	6	tissue				see page 1	actions
8/27/2008	EW-08-MS-WB-com	p1	89 - 101	tissue	1			oco pogo .	
8/27/2008	EW-08-MS-WB-com	02	89 - 101	tissue	1				
8/27/2008	EW-08-MS-WB-comp3		89 - 101	tissue	see page 1				
8/27/2008	EW-08-MS-WB-comp4		89 - 101	tissue					
8/27/2008	EW-08-MS-WB-comp5		89 - 101	tissue					
8/27/2008	EW-08-MS-WB-comp6		89 - 101	tissue					
8/27/2008	EW-08-MS-WB-comp7		89 - 101	tissue					
8/27/2008	EW-08-MS-WB-comp	8	89 - 101	tissue					
8/27/2008	EW-08-MS-WB-com	9	89 - 101	tissue					
8/27/2008	EW-08-MS-WB-com	10	89 - 101	tissue					
8/27/2008	EW-08-MS-WB-comp	11	89 - 101	tissue					
8/11/2008	EW-08-SB002-BR-01		1	tissue				,	
8/11/2008	EW-08-SB002-BR-02		1	tissue					
8/11/2008 EW-08-SB002-BR-03 EW-08-SB003		BR-031	tissue		sanamana artina ay an an artina ay an ar				
8/11/2008 EW-08-SB002-BR-04 ew-08-SGoot		BRO41	tissue	Purchase	Order/Statement of Work	# ARI08-12			
Analyses Requested by: 1) Rec'd by:		_			2) Released by:	2) R	Rec'd by:		
Print name: Marina Mitchell					Print name:	1			
Signature: You Company:					Signature:	c	company:		
Company: Windwa	rd Environmental, LLC					Company:			
Date/Time: 12/04/0	Date/Time:	not minute and the second	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Date/Time:	0	ate/Time:		

To be completed	by Laboratory upon sample receipt:
Date of receipt::	Laboratory W.O. #:
Condition upon recelpt:	Time of receipt:
Cooler temperature:	Received by:

O
1
T-Section 1
and/
٠.
0
0
0
2
Par

. . . .

5 of _	5 CHAIN-C	F-CUST	ODY/T	EST F	REQUEST FO	DRM		
Project/Client Name: EW RI/FS FIsh and Shellfish Collection 2008			Samples	in Custody of	f: ARI, 4611 S. 134ti	h Place. Suite 100), Tukwila, WA 98168	
Project Number: 08-08-09-41		Attn:	,	Sue Dunnihoo	Shipping Date			
Contact Name: Marina Mitchell		Shipper:		NA	Airbill Numbe			
Sampled By: ML		Form fille	d out by:	Marina Mitchell	Turnaround re			
Sample Collection Date	Windward Final Sample ID after Homogenizatio	Number of specimens in Composite Sample	n		V Fish and ellfish 2008	Comm	ents / Instructions	
8/12/2008	EW-08-SB002-BR-05	1	tissue	EW-08-	-SROOS - POY-05		ee page 1	
8/12/2008	EW-08-SB002-BR-06	1		A STATE OF THE STA	58006-BR-06			
8/12/2008	EW-08-SB002-BR-07	1	tissue	EW-ne.	S8007 BR-07			
8/12/2008	EW-08-\$B002-BR-08	1	tissue	FW-AR	5000 1 1812-01			
8/13/2008	EW-08-S8002-BR-09	1	tissue	EW-CR	SBU08-BR-08 SBU09-BR-09	Corrected	Sample 10s	
8/13/2008	EW-08-SB002-BR-10	1	tissue	EW-GE.	59012001	M.	m alste	
8/13/2008	EW-08-SB002-BR-11	1	tissue	EW-08-	SBO12-BR-10 SBO11-BR-11 SBO 11-BR-11	100	01-(11-10)	
8/13/2008	EW-08-SB002-BR-12	1	tissue	EW-68-5	\$13017 18K-12			
10/24/2008	EW-08-SB002-BR-137WM	1	tissue	EW-18-4	SB013-BR-13			
	7/8/9	·	tissue	0				
		tissue						
mines			tissue	tissue tissue				
			tissue					
		•	tissue		ţ			
			tissue		ļ			
			tissue	Purchase C	Order/Statement of Work #	ARI08-12		
1) Analyses Reques	ted by: 1) Rec'd by:				2) Released by:	2) Rec'd b	NC.	
Print name: Marin	•				Print name:	2, 11000	7.	
Signature: Yh Yhl Company:				Signature:	Compa	nu.		
Company: Windward Environmental, LLC					Company:	Compa	ny.	
Date/Time: 12/04/08 @ 15:30 Date/Time:					Date/Time:	Date/Tir	me	
The second secon		©	-					
/						by Laboratory upon sample receipt:		
Ward Suite 401 Seattle, WA 98119 Tel: (206) 378-1364			Date of receipt:	Date of receipt::			Laboratory W.O. #:	
			Condition upon	Condition upon receipt:		Time of receipt:		
			Cooler temperature:			Received by:		

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST

CUSTODY TRANSFER 01/06/09



ARI Project: OF37

Laboratory: Columbia Analytical Services Inc. ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Lab Contact: Ed Wallace

Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo

Lab Address: 1317 South 13th Street

Phone: 206-695-6207

Kelso, WA 98626 Phone: 360-577-7222 Fax: 360-636-1068

Fax: 206-695-6201

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Requested Turn Around: 01/19/09

Special Instructions:

Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or sucessors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses						
08-34504-OF37A	EW-08-RR-HP-COMP1	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR						
Special Instructions: None											
08-34505-OF37B	EW-08-RR-HP-COMP2	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR						
Special Instructions: None											
08-34506-OF37C	EW-08-RR-HP-COMP3	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR						
Special Instructions: None											
08-34507-OF37D	EW-08-RR-HP-COMP4	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR						
Special Instructions: None											
08-34508-OF37E	EW-08-RR-HP-COMP5	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR						
Special Instructions: None											
08-34509-OF37F	EW-08-RR-HP-COMP6	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR						
Special Instructions: None											
08-34510-OF37G	EW-08-RR-HP-COMP7	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR						
Special Instructions: None											
08-34511-OF37H	EW-08-RR-HP-COMP8	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR						

Carrier Company

Special Instructions: None

Company

CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/26/08



ARI Project: OF43

Laboratory: Columbia Analytical Services Inc. ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Lab Contact: Ed Wallace Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT

Lab Address: 1317 South 13th Street ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo

 Kelso, WA 98626
 Phone: 206-695-6207

 Phone: 360-577-7222
 Fax: 206-695-6201

 Fax: 360-636-1068
 Fax: 206-695-6201

Analytical Protocol: In-house Requested Turn Around: 01/16/09

Special Instructions: Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or successors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses
08-34604-OF43L	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP01	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	ctions: None				
08-34605-OF43M	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP02	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	ctions: None				
08-34606-OF43N	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP03	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	tions: None				
08-34608-OF43P	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP05	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	tions: None				
08-34609-OF43Q	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP06	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	tions: None				
08-34610-OF43R	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP07	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	tions: None				
08-34611-OF43S	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP08	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	tions: None				
08-34612-OF43T	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP09	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	tions: None				

Carrier UPS	Airbill 12832	6950344266989	Date 1/6/09
Relinquished by	Company AP	Date 1/6/09	Time 1500
Received by	Company (18	Date 1/7/04	Time /030

Subcontractor Custody Form - OF43

CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/26/08



ARI Project: OF43

Laboratory: Columbia Analytical Services Inc. ARI Client: Windward Environmental,

Lab Contact: Ed Wallace Project ID: 08-08-09-41

Client Sample ID/
ARI Sample ID Add'l Sample ID Sampled Matrix Bottles Analyses

08-34613-0F43U EW-08-ES-FL-COMP10 09/02/08 Tissue 1 PCB AROCLOR

Special Instructions: None

08-34614-0F43V EW-08-ES-FL-COMP11 09/02/08 Tissue 1 PCB AROCLOR

Special Instructions: None

Carrier		Airbill		Dat	
Relinquished by	Company		Date	4	Time
Received by	Company	7/3	Date 1/1/09		Time /0.30

CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/26/08



ARI Project: OF41

Laboratory: Columbia Analytical Services Inc. ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Lab Contact: Ed Wallace

Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT

Lab Address: 1317 South 13th Street Kelso, WA 98626

ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Phone: 206-695-6207

Phone: 360-577-7222 Fax: 360-636-1068

Fax: 206-695-6201

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Requested Turn Around: 01/16/09

Fax Results (Y/N):

Special Instructions:

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or sucessors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Ana	alyses	
08-34532-OF41N	EW-08-SB002-BR-01	08/11/08	Tissue	1	PCB	AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None						
08-34533-OF410	EW-08-SB002-BR-02	08/11/08	Tissue	1	PCB	AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None						
08-34560-OF41P	EW-08-SB002-BR-03	08/11/08	Tissue	1	PCB	AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None						
08-34561-OF41Q	EW-08-SB002-BR-04	08/11/08	Tissue	1	PCB	AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None						
08-34562-OF41R	EW-08-SB002-BR-05	08/12/08	Tissue	1	PCB	AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None						
08-34563-OF41S	EW-08-SB002-BR-06	08/12/08	Tissue	1	PCB	AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None						
08-34564-OF41T	EW-08-SB002-BR-07	08/12/08	Tissue	1	PCB	AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None						
08-34565-OF41U	EW-08-SB002-BR-08	08/12/08	Tissue	1	PCB	AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None						

Carrier ()PS	Airbill 12 832695	5034424989 Dat	
Relinquished by	Company API	Date 1/6/09	Time 500
D : - X	Company AS	Date/17/09	Time 1030

CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/26/08



ARI Project: OF41

Laboratory: Columbia Analytical Services Inc. ARI Client: Windward Environmental Project ID: 08-08-09-41

Lab Contact: Ed Wallace

Client Sample ID/ Add'l Sample ID ARI Sample ID Sampled Matrix Bottles Analyses 08-34566-OF41V EW-08-SB002-BR-09 08/13/08 Tissue 1 PCB AROCLOR 8082 Special Instructions: None 08-34567-OF41W EW-08-SB002-BR-10 08/13/08 Tissue PCB AROCLOR 8082 Special Instructions: None 08-34568-OF41X EW-08-SB002-BR-11 08/13/08 Tissue PCB AROCLOR 8082 Special Instructions: None 08-34569-OF41Y EW-08-SB002-BR-12 08/13/08 Tissue 1 PCB AROCLOR 8082 Special Instructions: None 08-34570-OF41Z EW-08-SB002-BR-13 10/24/08 Tissue 1 PCB AROCLOR 8082 Special Instructions: None

Carrier		Airbill		Date
Relinquished by	Company		Date	Time
Received by Han,	Company	(1A)	Date //7/09	Time (03)

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/24/08

ANALYTICAL RESOURCES INCORPORATED

ARI Project: OF34

Laboratory: Columbia Analytical Services Inc. ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Lab Contact: Ed Wallace

Project ID: EW/RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT

Lab Address: 1317 South 13th Street Kelso, WA 98626 Phone: 360-577-7222

ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Phone: 206-695-6207

Fax: 360-636-1068

Fax: 206-695-6201

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Special Instructions:

Requested Turn Around: 01/14/09 Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or sucessors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses	
08-34466-OF34I	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP1	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34467-OF34J	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP2	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34468-OF34K	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP3	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34469-OF34L	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP4	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34470-OF34M	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP5	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34471-OF34N	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP6	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34472-OF340	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP7	08/26/08	Tissue	- Paragraphic Control of the Control	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34473-OF34P	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP8	08/26/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					

Carrier UPS	Airbi 128	332695034	4266989	Date 1/16/09
Relinquished by	Company		Date 1/10/09	Time 500
Received by	Company	(A)	Date 17/09	Time //30

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/24/08



ARI Project: OF36

K0900/38

Laboratory: Columbia Analytical Services Inc. ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Lab Contact: Ed Wallace Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT

Lab Address: 1317 South 13th Street ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Kelso, WA 98626 Phone: 206-695-6207 Phone: 360-577-7222 Fax: 206-695-6201

Fax: 360-636-1068

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Special Instructions:

Requested Turn Around: 01/14/09

Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or successors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses	
08-34493-OF36L	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP1	08/27/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34494-OF36M	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP2	08/27/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34495-OF36N	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP3	08/27/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34496-OF360	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP4	08/27/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34497-OF36P	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP5	08/27/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34498-OF36Q	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP6	08/27/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34499-OF36R	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP7	08/27/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34500-OF36S	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP8	08/27/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					

Carrier UPS	Airbill 128326950	3 4406 6989	Date 1/6/89
Relinquished by	Company	Date 1/6/09	Time 500
Received by flair	Company (15	Date 1/7/09	Time /030

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/24/08



ARI Project: OF36

1(0900138

Laboratory: Columbia Analytical Services Inc. ARI Client: Windward Environmental,

Lab Contact: Ed Wallace

Project ID: 08-08-09-41

ARI Sample ID	Client Sample ID/ Add'l Sample ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses	
08-34501-OF36T	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP9	08/27/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34502-OF36U	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP10	08/27/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					
08-34503-OF36V	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP11	08/27/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR	8082
Special Instruc	tions: None					A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR

Carrier		Airbill		Date
Relinquished by	Company		Date	Time
Received by	Company	CAS	Date //7/09	Time /230

Analytical Protocol: In-house

CUSTODY TRANSFER 01/05/09



ARI Project: OG20

Laboratory: Columbia Analytical Services Inc. ARI Client: Windward Environmental,

Lab Contact: Ed Wallace

Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT

Lab Address: 1317 South 13th Street

ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Phone: 206-695-6207

Kelso, WA 98626 Phone: 360-577-7222

Special Instructions:

Fax: 206-695-6201

Fax: 360-636-1068

Requested Turn Around: 01/26/09

Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or sucessors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement

by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

Client ID/ ARI ID Add'l ID Sampled Matrix Bottles Analyses 09-167-OG20D EW-08-SR-WB-COMP1 09/02/08 Tissue 1 PCB AROCLOR Special Instructions: None 09-168-OG20E EW-08-DC-EM-COMP1 09/02/08 Tissue PCB AROCLOR Special Instructions: None 09-169-OG20F EW-08-DC-HP-COMP1 09/02/08 Tissue PCB AROCLOR Special Instructions: None

Carrier VPS	Airbill 12 832 6	958344767974 Dat	1/6/09
Relinquished by	Company	Date 1/6/09	Time /500
Received by	Company (A5	Date 1/7/09	Time /030

CUSTODY TRANSFER 01/05/09



ARI Project: OG18

Laboratory: Columbia Analytical Services Inc. ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Lab Contact: Ed Wallace Project ID:

Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT

Lab Address: 1317 South 13th Street Kelso, WA 98626 ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Phone: 206-695-6207 Fax: 206-695-6201

Phone: 360-577-7222 Fax: 360-636-1068

Analytical Protocol: In-house Requested Turn Around: 01/26/09

Special Instructions: Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or successors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses
A Ada Victor and day	Tidd I ID	Dampica	HACLIX	DOCCICS	maryses
09-144-OG18I	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP1	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	ctions: None				
09-145-OG18J	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP2	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	ctions: None				
09-146-OG18K	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP3	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	ctions: None				
09-147-OG18L	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP4	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	ctions: None				
09-148-OG18M	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP5	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	ctions: None				
09-149-OG18N	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP6	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	ctions: None				
09-150-OG18O	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP7	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	ctions: None				
09-151-OG18P	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP8	09/02/08	Tissue	1	PCB AROCLOR
Special Instruc	ctions: None				

Carrier UPS	Airbill 178326954	13 4476 7974 Dat	e 1/6/09
Relimquished by	Company ARI	Date / 4/09	Time /500
Received by	Company (AS	Date 1/7/09	Time 1030

CUSTODY TRANSFER 02/02/09



ARI Project: OK63

K0900873

Laboratory: Columbia Analytical Services Inc. ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Lab Contact: Lynda Huckstein Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH & SHELLFISH COLLECTIO

Lab Address: 1317 South 13th Street ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Kelso, WA 98626 Phone: 360-577-7222 Fax: 206-695-6201

Fax: 360-636-1068

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Special Instructions:

Requested Turn Around:

Fax Results (Y/N): YES

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or successors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

Client ID/
Add'l ID
Sampled Matrix Bottles Analyses

09-3118-OK63A EW-08-SR-WB-COMP1 09/02/08 Tissue 1 PCB AROCLOR PER EPA 8082

Special Instructions: PCB AROCLOR PER EPA 8082

Carrier UPS	Airbill 12 882 4	950344603891	2/2/09
Relinquished by	Company	Date 2/2/09	Time
Received by	Company JUZ/	Date 2/3/09	Time 1030

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/24/08

ANALYTICAL RESOURCES INCORPORATED

ARI Project: OF34

Laboratory: Brooks Rand
Lab Contact: Sample Receiving
Lab Address: 3950 6th Ave.NW

Seattle, WA 98107 Phone: 206-632-6206 Fax: 206-632-6017

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Special Instructions:

ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Project ID: EW/RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT

ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Phone: 206-695-6207 Fax: 206-695-6201

Requested Turn Around: 01/14/09

Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or sucessors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses			
08-34458-OF34A	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP1	08/26/08	Tissue)	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None	X.			`			
08-34459-OF34B	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP2	08/26/08	Tissue	1	INORAGNIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None							
08-34460-OF34C	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP3	08/26/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS.
Special Instruc	tions: None			3				
08-34461-OF34D	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP4	08/26/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34462-OF34E	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP5	08/26/08	Tissue	i	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			•				
08-34463-OF34F	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP6	08/26/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			,				
08-34464-OF34G	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP7	08/26/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			`				
08-34465-OF34H	EW-08-RR-EM-COMP8	08/26/08	Tissue	•	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				

Carrier	Airbill		Date
Relinquished by	Company ARI	Date 1/5/09	Time 1455
Received by	Company	Date 1509	Time 1507

Subcontractor Custody Form - OF34

Page 1 of 2

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST

CUSTODY TRANSFER 01/05/09



ARI Project: OF35

Laboratory: Brooks Rand Lab Contact: Sample Receiving Lab Address: 3950 6th Ave.NW

Seattle, WA 98107 Phone: 206-632-6206 Fax: 206-632-6017

ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT

ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Phone: 206-695-6207 Fax: 206-695-6201

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Special Instructions:

Requested Turn Around: 01/19/09 Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or sucessors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID		Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses		
08-34474-OF35A	EW-08-RR-HP-CO	MP1	08/26/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC A	ND TOTAL	- AS
Special Instru	ctions: None							
08-34475-OF35 2	EW-08-RR-HP-CO	MP2	08/26/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC A	ND TOTAL	AS
Special Instru	ctions: Hg, METL	AS, As	INORG/TOTAL					
08-34476-0F35C	EW-08-RR-HP-CO	1P3	08/26/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC A	ND TOTAL	- AS
Special Instru	ctions: Hg, META	LS, As	INORG/TOTAL					
08-34477-OF35D	EW-08-RR-HP-CO	1P4	08/26/08	Tissue		INORGANIC A	ND TOTAL	AS
Special Instru	ctions: Hg, META	LS, As	INORG/TOTAL		ţ			
08-34478-OF35E	EW-08-RR-HP-CO	1P5	08/26/08	Tissue	_	INORGANIC A	ND TOTAL	AS
Special Instru	ctions: None				(
08-34479-0F35F	EW-08-RR-HP-COM	1P6	08/26/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC A	ND TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	ctions: Hg, META	LS, As	INORG/TOTAL					
08-34480-OF35G	EW-08-RR-HP-COM	1P7	08/26/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC A	ND TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	ctions: Hg, META	LS, As	INORG/TOTAL					
08-34481-OF35H	EW-08-RR-HP-COM	1P8	08/26/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC A	ND TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	ctions: Hg, METAI	S, As	INORG/TOTAL					

Carrier	Ai	irbill			Date
Relinquished by	Company A	RI	Date /	15/9	Time 1455
Received by	Company	L	Date (5/09	Time 500

Subcontractor Custody Form - OF35

Page 1 of 2

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/24/08

0902011 ANALYTICAL RESOURCES INCORPORATED

ARI Project: OF36

Laboratory: Brooks Rand Lab Contact: Sample Receiving Lab Address: 3950 6th Ave.NW

Seattle, WA 98107 Phone: 206-632-6206 Fax: 206-632-6017

ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT

ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Phone: 206-695-6207 Fax: 206-695-6201

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Special Instructions:

Requested Turn Around: 01/14/09

Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or sucessors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses			
08-34482-OF36A	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP1	08/27/08	Tissue	\	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34483-OF36B	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP2	08/27/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			•				
08-34484-OF36C	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP3	08/27/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34485-OF36D	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP4	08/27/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			`				
08-34486-OF36E	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP5	08/27/08	Tissue	_	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34487-OF36F	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP6	08/27/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruct	tions: None			1				
08-34488-OF36G	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP7	08/27/08	Tissue	ĺ	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruct	tions: None			i				
08-34489-OF36H	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP8	08/27/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruct	tions: None			,				

Carrier	Airbill		Date
Relinquished by	Company AKI	Date 1/5/9	Time 1455
Received by	Company	Date 1 5 09	Time 1800

Subcontractor Custody Form - OF36

Page 1 of 2

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/24/08



ARI Project: OF36

Laboratory: Brooks Rand

Lab Contact: Sample Receiving

ARI Client: Windward Environmental,

Project ID: 08-08-09-41

ARI Sample ID	Client Sample ID/ Add'l Sample ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses			
08-34490-OF36I	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP9	08/27/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			(
08-34491-OF36J	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP10	08/27/08	Tissue	ì	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			(
08-34492-OF36K	EW-08-MS-WB-COMP11	08/27/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			\ 				

Carrier	Airbill		Date
Relinguished by	Company ARI	Date 1/5/9	Time 1455
Received by	Company BRL	Date 1/5/09	Time 1500
		, -	

Subcontractor Custody Form - of36Page 2 of 2

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST

CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/26/08



ARI Project: OF41

Laboratory: Brooks Rand ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Lab Contact: Sample Receiving Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT Lab Address: 3950 6th Ave.NW

ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Phone: 206-695-6207 Fax: 206-695-6201

Seattle, WA 98107 Phone: 206-632-6206 Fax: 206-632-6017

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Special Instructions:

Requested Turn Around: 01/16/09 Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or sucessors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

	Client ID/							
ARI ID	Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses			
08-34547-OF41A	EW-08-SB002-BR-01	08/11/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None							
08-34548-OF41B	EW-08-SB002-BR-02	08/11/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			(
08-34549-OF41C	EW-08-SB002-BR-03	08/11/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			Ì				
08-34550-OF41D	EW-08-SB002-BR-04	08/11/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			Ì				
08-34551-OF41E	EW-08-SB002-BR-05	08/12/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34552-OF41F	EW-08-SB002-BR-06	08/12/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None							
08-34553-OF41G	EW-08-SB002-BR-07	08/12/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34554-OF41H	EW-08-SB002-BR-08	08/12/08	Tissue	t	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None							

Carrier		Airbill			Date	_
Relinquished by	Company	AR1	Date	15/9	Time	1455
Received by	Company	BRL	Date (5/09	Time	เรชิซิ

Subcontractor Custody Form - OF41

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST

CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/26/08



ARI Project: OF41

Laboratory: Brooks Rand Lab Contact: Sample Receiving ARI Client: Windward Environmental, Project ID: 08-08-09-41

ARI Sample ID	Client Sample ID/ Add'l Sample ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses			
08-34555-OF41I	EW-08-SB002-BR-09	08/13/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	L AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34556-OF41J	EW-08-SB002-BR-10	08/13/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34557-OF41K	EW-08-SB002-BR-11	08/13/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None							
08-34558-OF41L	EW-08-SB002-BR-12	08/13/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None)				
08-34559-OF41M	EW-08-SB002-BR-13	10/24/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			\				

Carrier	Airbill		Date
Relinquished by	Company ARI	Date 1/5/9	Time 1455
Received by	CompanyBRL	Date 1 5 4	Time 1500

Subcontractor Custody Form - OF41 Page 2 of 2

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST

CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/26/08



ARI Project: OF42

Laboratory: Brooks Rand Lab Contact: Sample Receiving Lab Address: 3950 6th Ave.NW

Seattle, WA 98107 Phone: 206-632-6206 Fax: 206-632-6017

ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Phone: 206-695-6207 Fax: 206-695-6201

ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT

Analytical Protocol: In-house Requested Turn Around: 01/16/09

Special Instructions:

Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or sucessors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses			
08-34571-OF42A	EW-08-ES-WB-COMP1	09/02/08	Tissue	ļ	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34572-OF42B	EW-08-ES-WB-COMP2	09/02/08	Tissue	N. C. C. K.	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			,				
08-34573-OF42C	EW-08-ES-WB-COMP3	09/02/08	Tissue	ů.	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34574-OF42D	EW-08-ES-WB-COMP4	09/02/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34575-OF42E	EW-08-ES-WB-COMP5	09/02/08	Tissue)	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34576-OF42F	EW-08-ES-WB-COMP6	09/02/08	Tissue	\	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None)				
08-34577-OF42G	EW-08-ES-WB-COMP7	09/02/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None							
08-34578-OF42H	EW-08-ES-WB-COMP8	09/02/08	Tissue	,	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None							

Carrier	Airbill		Date
Relinquished by	Company	Date 1/5/9	Time 1455
Received by	Company BYCL	Date 5 09	Time 1501

Subcontractor Custody Form - OF42 Page 1 of 2



ARI Project: OF42

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/26/08

Laboratory: Brooks Rand

Lab Contact: Sample Receiving

ARI Client: Windward Environmental,

Project ID: 08-08-09-41

ARI Sample ID	Client Sample ID/ Add'l Sample ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses			
08-34579-OF42I	EW-08-ES-WB-COMP9	09/02/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			/				
08-34580-OF42J	EW-08-ES-WB-COMP10	09/02/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34581-OF42K	EW-08-ES-WB-COMP11	09/02/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			1		,		_

Carrier	Airbill		Date
Relinquished by	Company ARI	Date 1/5/9	Time / 1/5
Received by	Company BRC	Date 1/5/09	Time 1500
10	Subcontractor Custody Fe	orm - OF/2	

Subcontractor Custody Form - OF42Page 2 of 2

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST

CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/26/08



ARI Project: OF43

Laboratory: Brooks Rand

Lab Contact: Sample Receiving Lab Address: 3950 6th Ave.NW

Seattle, WA 98107 Phone: 206-632-6206 Fax: 206-632-6017

ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT

ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Phone: 206-695-6207 Fax: 206-695-6201

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Special Instructions:

Requested Turn Around: 01/16/09

Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or sucessors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses			
08-34593-OF43A	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP1	09/02/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None							
08-34594-OF43B	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP2	09/02/08	Tissue	\	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			,				
08-34595-OF43C	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP3	09/02/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			(
08-34596-OF43D	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP4	09/02/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			I				
08-34597-OF43E	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP5	09/02/08	Tissue	(INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None)				
08-34598-OF43F	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP6	09/02/08	Tissue	ĭ	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			. /				
08-34599-OF43G	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP7	09/02/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instruc	tions: None			\				
08-34600-OF43H	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP8	09/02/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instruc	tions: None							

Carrier	Airbill		Date
Relinquismed by	Company AR/	Date 1/5/9	Time 1455
Received by	Company BRL	Date 1 5 09	Time 1500
1	Subcontractor Custody	Form - OF43	

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST

CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/26/08



ARI Project: OF43

Laboratory: Brooks Rand

Lab Contact: Sample Receiving

ARI Client: Windward Environmental,

Project ID: 08-08-09-41

Client Sample ID/
ARI Sample ID Add'l Sample ID Sampled Matrix Bottles Analyses

08-34602-0F43J EW-08-ES-FL-COMP10 09/02/08 Tissue INORGANIC AND TOTAL AS

Special Instructions: None

08-34603-0F43K EW-08-ES-FL-COMP11 09/02/08 Tissue INORGANIC AND TOTAL AS

Special Instructions: None

Carrier	Airbil	L		Date
Relinquished by	Company ARI	Date	1/5/9	Time 1455
Received by	Company BR	Date	1/5/9	Time 1500
	Subcontractor Cu	ustody Form - OF4	3	

01/07/2009 12:19

FAX

2066217523

ANALYTICAL RESOURCES

PAGE 01



Analytical Resources, Inc. 4611 S 134th Place, Suite 100 Tukwila, WA 98168 (206) 695-6200 Telephone (206) 695-6201 Fax Server (206) 695-6202 Fax Machine

Date: 1145
Date. \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
To: Sample Receiving
Company: Brooks Rand
FAX # (206) - 632 - 6017
From: Jonathon Walter jonathon we arilabs.com
RE: OF43 COC
Pages (Including cover page): 3
Notes: Correct information for OF43 subcontract
form.

The information contained within this document should be considered confidential and is intended only for the person(s) to whom it is addressed. Should you receive this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the copy you received.

01/07/2009 12:19 2066217523 ANALYTICAL RESOURCES

PAGE 02

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST CUSTODY TRANSFER 01/07/09

ANALYTICAL RESOURCES INCORPORATED

ARI Project: OF43

Laboratory: Brooks Rand

Lab Contact: Sample Receiving Lab Address: 3950 6th Ave.NW

Seattle, WA 98107 Phone: 206-632-6206 Fax: 206-632-6017

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Special Instructions:

Received by

ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT

ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Phone: 206-695-6207 Fax: 206-695-6201

Requested Turn Around: 01/16/09

Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or sucessors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses			
08-34593-OF43A	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP1	09/02/08	Tissue	\	INORGANIÇ	AND	TOTAL	Α
Special Instruc	tions: None			,				_
08-34594-OF43B	EW-08-E5-FL-COMP2	09/02/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	A
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				9900000
08-34595-OF43C	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP3	09/02/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	A.
Special Instruc	tions: None			•				
08-34596-OF43D	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP4	09/02/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	Ą
Special Instruc	tions: None			,				
08-34597-OF43E	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP5	09/02/08	Tissue	ſ ·	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	A
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34598-OF43F	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP6	09/02/08	Tissue	\	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	 A
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34599-0F43G	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP7	09/02/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	A
Special Instruc	tions: None			1				
08-34600-OF43H	EW-08-ES-FL-COMP8	09/02/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	A
Special Instruc	rions: None	UMPADON MARTI	4 17000 12 1000000 14 4 4 40000000			48 477 / Plate	····	
Carrier	V	Airbill :		·	Date			
Relinquished by	Company		Date	=	Tim	e		_

Subcontractor Custody Form - OF43 Page 1 of 2

Date

Time

Company

01/07/2009 12:19 20662	17523	ANALYTICAL RESOURCES				
SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS RECUSTODY TRANSFER 01/07/09	RESO	TICAL UNICES PORATED	3	ARI Project	t: OE	143
Laboratory: Brooks Rand Lab Contact: Sample Recei		ARI Client: Project ID:	-		ntal,	
ARI Sample ID Add'l San	ample ID/ mple ID Sampled	l Matrix	Bottles	Analyses		
08-34601-OF43I EW-08-ES-	FL-COMP9 09/02/0	8 Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL
Special Instructions: None	₽		1			
08-34602-OF43J EW-08-ES-1	FL-COMP10 09/02/0	8 Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL
Special Instructions: None	2		ł			
08-34603-OF43K EW-08-ES-1	FL-COMP11 09/02/0	8 Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL
Special Instructions: None	2		(

Carrier		Airbill	A	Date	
Relinquished by	Company		Date	Time	
Received by	Company		Date	Time	

Subcontractor Custody Form - **OF43**Page 2 of 2

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST CUSTODY TRANSFER 01/05/09

ANALYTICAL RESOURCES INCORPORATED

ARI Project: OG18

Laboratory: Brooks Rand Lab Contact: Sample Receiving Lab Address: 3950 6th Ave.NW

Seattle, WA 98107 Phone: 206-632-6206 Fax: 206-632-6017 ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT

ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Phone: 206-695-6207 Fax: 206-695-6201

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Special Instructions:

Requested Turn Around: 01/26/09 Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or sucessors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses			
09-136-OG18A	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP1	09/02/08	Tissue	1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instru	ctions: None			1				
09-137-OG18B	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP2	09/02/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instru	ctions: None							
09-138-OG18C	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP3	09/02/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instru	ctions: None			1				
09-139-OG18D	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP4	09/02/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instru	ctions: None			1				
09-140-OG18E	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP5	09/02/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instru	ctions: None			1				
09-141-OG18F	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP6	09/02/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instru	ctions: None			1				
09-142-OG18G	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP7	09/02/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instru	ctions: None			1				
09-143-OG18H	EW-08-SS-WB-COMP8	09/02/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	- AS
Special Instru	ctions: None			Ţ				

Carrier		Airbill			Date
Relinquished by	Company	ART	Date	15/9	Time 1455
Received by	Company	BRL	Date L	5/09	Time 1500

Subcontractor Custody Form - OG18Page 1 of 2

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST

CUSTODY TRANSFER 01/05/09

ANALYTICAL RESOURCES INCORPORATED

ARI Project: OG20

Laboratory: Brooks Rand

Lab Contact: Sample Receiving Lab Address: 3950 6th Ave.NW

Seattle, WA 98107 Phone: 206-632-6206 Fax: 206-632-6017

ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC

Project ID: EW RI/FS FISH AND SHELLFISH COLLECT

ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Phone: 206-695-6207 Fax: 206-695-6201

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Special Instructions:

Requested Turn Around: 01/26/09

Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or sucessors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses			
09-165-OG20B	EW-08-DC-EM-COMP1	09/02/08	Tissue		INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instru	ctions: None							
09-166-OG20C	EW-08-DC-HP-COMP1	09/02/08	Tissue	. 1	INORGANIC	AND	TOTAL	AS
Special Instru	ctions: None							

Carrier	Airbi	11		Date
Relinquished by	Company	K1 Date	1/5/9	Time 1455
Received by	Company	Date	1/5/09	Time 1500
	Subcontractor Pag	Custody Form - OG 2	20	

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST CUSTODY TRANSFER 12/23/08



ARI Project: OF28

Laboratory: Brooks Rand

Lab Contact: Sample Receiving Lab Address: 3950 6th Ave.NW

Seattle, WA 98107

Phone: 206-632-6206 Fax: 206-632-6017

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Special Instructions:

ARI Client:

Project ID: EAST WATERWAY CLAM SURVEY

ARI PM:

Phone:

Fax: 206-695-6201

Requested Turn Around: Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or successors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses
	EW-B10-NL-06-COMP1	08/01/08 14:50		1	Metals (Sub) EPA 1632
Special Instru	ctions: EPA 1632,TOT&ING	ORG AS BY 1	.CP-DRC-MS		
08-34424-OF28B	EW-B08-NL-03	07/31/08 14:30	Tissue		Metals (Sub) EPA 1632
Special Instru	ctions: EPA1632,TOT&INOP		P-DRC-MS		

Carrier ()PS	Airbill	15D 345 43 <i>4858</i>	Date 12/23/08
Relinquished by	Company N v T	Date 12/23/08	Time (000)
Received by	Company R21	Date 11.1.9	Time (560
	Subcontractor Custod	-	

Page 1 of 1

01/07/2009 11:03 2066217523

ANALYTICAL RESOURCES

PAGE 01



Analytical Resources, Inc. 4611 S 134th Place, Suite 100

4611 S 134th Place, Suite 100 Tukwila, WA 98168 (206) 695-6200 Telephone (206) 695-6201 Fax Server (206) 695-6202 Fax Machine

FAX
Date: 1/1/09 Time: 1030
To: Sample Receiving
Company: Brooks Rand
FAX # (206) - 632 - 6017
From: Jonathon Walter
RE: Subcontract COC
Pages (Including cover page): 2_
Notes: Updated Subcontract form for OFZ8
· MANAGE .

The information contained within this document should be considered confidential and is intended only for the person(s) to whom it is addressed. Should you receive this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the copy you received.

01/07/2009 11:03

2066217523

ANALYTICAL RESOURCES

PAGE 02

SUBCONTRACTOR ANALYSIS REQUEST

CUSTODY TRANSFER 01/07/09



ARI Project: OF28

Laboratory: Brooks Rand Lab Contact: Sample Receiving Lab Address: 3950 6th Ave.NW

Seattle, WA 98107 Phone: 206-632-6206 Fax: 206-632-6017

Analytical Protocol: In-house

Special Instructions:

ARI Client: Windward Environmental, LLC Project ID: EAST WATERWAY CLAM SURVEY

ARI PM: Sue Dunnihoo Phone: 206-695-6207 Fax: 206-695-6201

Requested Turn Around: Fax Results (Y/N):

Limits of Liability. Subcontractor is expected to perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following Standard Operating Procedures that meet standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or sucessors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the negotiated amount for said services. The agreement by the Subcontractor to perform services requested by ARI releases ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Subcontractor.

ARI ID	Client ID/ Add'l ID	Sampled	Matrix	Bottles	Analyses	
08-34423-OF2	8A EW-B10-NL-06-COMP1	08/01/08 14:50	Tissue	1	Metals (Sub) EPA 1632	
Special Inst:	ructions: EPA 1632,TOT&II	NORG AS BY IC	P-DRC-MS			
08-34424-OF2	8B EW-B08-NL-03-COMP1	07/31/08 14:30	Tissue		Metals (Sub) EPA 1632	
Special Inst:	ructions: EPA1632,TOT&ING	ORG As BY ICP	-DRC-MS			

		h				ď:	
	Carrier		Airbill		Dat	e	Ē.
					ļ		
	Relinguished by	Company		Date	J	Time	t
				Date		7.46	ŀ
	Received by	~~~~					
	received by	Company		Date		Time	ŀ
	· '						ŧ

Subcontractor Custody Form - OF28 Page 1 of 1